CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, December 18, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 06

CRUZ, Julio L, Agent

JLC TOWING, LLC

324 E BURLEIGH ST

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Tuesday, January 06, 2026 at 02:05 PM

The access code is https://meet.goto.com/880736941. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Recycling, Salvaging, or Towing Premises License Application Requesting Non-Consensual Towing as
agent for "JLC TOWING, LLC" for "JLC TOWING" at 3850 N HOLTON St. @

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence
concerning whether or not a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant
meets the municipal requirements, the appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and
whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or
create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons, unreasonably loud noise, litter, and excessive traffic and parking
congestion. Probative evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of operation submitted with the license application,
if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the premises to be maintained as
the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type for which the
license is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location’s
proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not
the applicant has been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of
which substantially relate to the activity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to
the public health, safety or welfare may also be considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

' Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the |
| warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the |

granting/denial of your application.
Fa|lure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear enly in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attarney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing. You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the
denial. No petitions can be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify.
You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English
language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-

3456, TOD - (414) 286-2025.
JIM OWCZARSKi CITY CLERK

BY: 4

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Milwaukee County

JOHN T. CHISHOLM - District Attorney

Chief Depuly Kenl Lovern, Deputies Lovell Johnson, Jr., Jeffrey J. Altenburg, Karen A. Loebel, Elisabeth Mueller,
Matthew J. Torbenson, Megan Newport

Norma Iris Martinez-Cruz
326 East Burliegh Street
Milwaukee, WI 53212

Dear Ms. Martinez-Cruz:

‘On August 05, 2024, I reviewed a referral from the Milwaukee Police
Department, District #5 arising out of an incident that took place on May 17,

2024.

After reviewing the evidence presented, I Brittany Kachingwe declined to issue
criminal charges in this case. If you have an Order-In date provided by the
Milwaukee Police Department, District #5, you no longer have to appear in our

office for review.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call (414)278-5088
Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00a.m. and 5:00p.m.

DA Case Number: 2024ML019548

Sincerely,

Brittany Kachingwe(Reviewing ADA)
Assistant District Attorney



Coonex, Jim

From: ‘Cooney, Jim

Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 12:19 PM
To: Richardson, Tonja

Cce: Milano, Marissa; Lopez, Faviola
Subject: Fw: JLC Towing

Please add to the file

Get Qutlook for i08

From: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gvelas@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 12:14:40 PM

To: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: JLC Towing

ADA Kachingwe gave me the go ahead to share the below information.

Sgt. Guadalupe VELASQUEZ
She/Her

License Investigation Unit
Department LGBTQ+ Liaison
414-935-7455 (0)
414-242-6155 {C)
gvelas@milwaukee.gov

From: Kachingwe, Brittany <8rittany.Kachingwe@da.wi.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 12:05 PM

To: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gvelas@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Letteer, David <diette@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: Julio L Cruz

Hey there,

This was an informal diversion and Cruz and his wife paid $12,500 in restitution up front, Based on the
successful payment of restitution, the case was no processed. I have added Officer Letteer to this email as well
because I belicve he may have additional information regarding the company.

Kind regards,

Brittany Skye Kachingwe
Milwaukee County Assistant District Attorney
Community Partnership Unit -- District Five
Work Cell: 414-235-1814

brittany. kachingwe(@da.wi.gov




From: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gvelas@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 9:46 AM

To: Kachingwe, Brittany <Brittany.Kachingwe @da.wi.gov>
Subject: Julio L Cruz

Good morning,

JLC towing is coming up for renewal and the alderwoman is asking if the referred case against Cruz was
~charged. According to the last supplement submitted. ADA GEOCARIS pended the case because you were
taking it over,

MPD Case Number C2406270114,
1 did not find anything in CCAP, so I decided to go straight to the source.
I feel like I may have asked you about this before but cannot find an email thread related to it.

 Sgt. Guadalupe VELASQUEZ
She/Her

License Investigation Unit
Department LGBTQ+ Liaison
414-935-7455 (0O)
414-242-6155 {C)
gvelas@milwaukee.gov

The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted
from the public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should presume that e-mail is
subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements.




REDACTED
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Cox, Andrew

-
From: Cooney, Jim
Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 3:35 PM
To: Cox, Andrew
Cc: Milano, Marissa
Subject: FW: JLC Towing Objection Information
Attachments: C2406270114.pdf
Can you add this please?

From: o . ;
Sent: Thursday, November 6, 2025 1:25 PV

To: Cooney, Jim <lJim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: JLC Towing Objection Information

Good Day,

I would like to make sure the committee received the police report for my stolen 64 Chevy Impala? JLC
Towing "3850 N. Holton Ave" is on the schedule for Tuesday, November 11, 2025,
1



REDACTED

Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W153233

414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:
CAD Number:

Report Type: Stolen Auto Report
Nature of Incident: MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

BY

Incident

Reported Date / Time
06/27/2024 15:55

Incident Start Date / Time
12/13/2021 00:00

Incident End Date / Time

Case Status
PENDING

PV-17 Issued

Victim Ordered In Victim Ordered In Date/Time

Incident Address

1438 W GRANT ST, Milwaukee, WI 53215

Offense (1)

Modifier

943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Attempted / Completed
COMPLETED

Victim Consented to Offense
No

Suspect (0)

Suspect Arrested
UNKNOWN

Related Offense Link

943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

UNKNOWN,

Date of Birth

Race

Sex

Ethnicity Age
0yrs

Age To

Height

Weight

"|Build Eye Color

Hair Color

Hair Length

Hair Style

Facial Hair Skin Type

Glasses

Clothing

Description (Additional Misc Info)

Moniker

Driver's License / ID Number

DL/ ID State of Issue

Suspect Address

Phone #1

Phone #1 Type Phone #2

Phone #2 Type

Employer / School Name

Employer / School Phone

Reporting Officer: Hanrahan Murphy, Kathleen 030898

Page1 Of 6




749 W. Sta

Milwaukee Police Department
te Street Milwaukee, W| 53233

414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

y, s

REDACTED
BY,

A

———— e

Employer / School Address

Victim (1)

Victim Type

PERSON / INDIVIDUAL (NOT A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)

" |Related Offense Link

943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

[Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

[Date of Birth

Age 'Race laav ) - |Ethnicity

- : i = J
Height Weiaht |[Eve Color [Hair Color
Driver's License / ID Number [DL/ ID State of Issue |Email or Social Media

WISCONSIN
Victim Address
]Phone #1 Phone # 1 Type [Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type
L Cell Other

Employer / School Name

Employee / School Phone

Employer / School Address

Medical / Fire Information

Engine, Truck, Ladder, Med Unit

MFD Supervisor

MFD Shift

Ambulance Company

Ambulance Number

Transported By

Transported To

Treating Physician

Hospital Admit Date / Time

Victim Additional Information

Victim Relationship To Offender

Injuries

Person Involved (1)

involvement Type
Investigative Lead

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

Date of Birth

UNKNOWN,

Page2 Of 6




REDACTED

Milwaukee Police Department h J:Dg\? n ?D
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233 l\(
414-933-4444 i

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Age Race Sex Ethnicity

0yrs

Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color

Driver's License / ID Number DL/ ID State of Issue Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address

Phone # 1 Phone # 1 Type Phone#2 Phone # 2 Type
Cell

Employer / School Name Employer / School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (2)

Involvement Type
Witness of Incident

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) Date of Birth

CRUZ,JULIO LUIS 08/09/1970

Age Race Sex Ethnicity

51 yrs WHITE MALE HISPANIC/LATINO

Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color

5'09" 305 Ibs. Brown Black

Driver's License / ID Number DL/ ID State of Issue Email or Social Media
WISCONSIN

Person Involved Address

326 E BURLEIGH ST, MILWAUKEE,WI 53212 .

Phone # 1 Phone # 1 Type Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type

(414) 544-3900 Phone

Employer / School Name Employer / School Phone

JLC TOWING LLC (414) 544-3900

Employer / School Address
3850 N HOLTON ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53212

Person Involved (3)

Involvement Type
Witness of Incident

Related Offense

Date of Birth

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)
01/13/1974

MARTINEZ-CRUZ,NORMA IRIS

Page 3 Of 6



REDACTED

Milwaukee Police Department BY\(_

749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233 o Jﬁ
414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT
Case Number:

Age - |Race Sex ' Ethnicity

47 yrs WHITE FEMALE HISPANIC/LATINO

Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color

5'00" 1651bs. . Brown Brown

Driver's License / ID Number DL / ID State of Issue Email or Social Media
FLORIDA

Person Involved Address
3201 UTAH DR, DELTON,FL 32738

Phone # 1 Phone # 1 Type Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type
(386) 801-0150 Phone

Employer / School Name Employer / School Phone

JLC TOWING LLC {414) 544-3900

Employer / School Address
324 E BURLEIGH ST, MILWAUKEE WI 53212

Business / Organization Involved

Related Offense Link
943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Involvement Type Viectim Type

Investigative Lead OTHER
Business / Organization Name
JLC TOWING
Organization Primary Address
3850 N HOLTON ST, MILWAUKEE,WI 53212
Phone # 1 Phone # 1 Type Phone #2 _|Phone # 2 Type
Vehicle (1)
Vehicle Involvement |Relationship to Vehicle
Stolen/Etc. J Owner
Make Model Year Color(s) Style
Chevrolet Impala 1964 Aluminum or Silv|HARDTOP, 2 D
License Plate Number |License Plate State |VIN Hull Number
Related Offense Link
943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent
Insured By
NOT INSURED
Distinguishing Marks and Features
WHITE HARD TOP
Property Title
1964 Chevrolet 2dr Sedan Automobile SILVER
ltem Number Hold Reason

Inventory Number

Recovered Date Recovered Address
1/1/1900 12:00:00 AM

Page4 Of 6




REDACTED

Milwaukee Police Department A\ BY
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233 .L_(_“:;,
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

" Case Number:

Narrative

Title

INITIAL INVESTIGATION

This report is written by Police Officer Kathleen MURPHY assigned to District 5,
Early Power Shift, Front Desk.

On Thursday, June 27, 2024 | spoke with
__ ") over the phone who stated that she had come into District 5

yesterday (6/26/2024) to report her hushands vehicle stolen with her husband,
. 1. After a brief conversation, |

advised to come into District 5 to report the vehicle stolen. On
Thursday, June 27, 2024 at approximately 3:55pm both
entered the District 5 lobby regarding.

Interview of 77 .and ‘Victim):
and stated that the last time they actually saw the vehicle, a 1964

Chevrolet Impala (silver in color with white hard top, bearing rear Wisconsin

License ST ) was December 13, 2021.
and 1 explained that they have 4 vintage cars that they store at

. in a keypad entry garage. Katherine stated that the family
members have access to take out the vehicles to car shows, quinceanera, and
other events. explained that they leave the cars in the garage with the
keys in the ignition. +and are unsure when the car was taken or

who specifically took the vehicle.
stated that they received. an envelope from JLC TOwing located at 324 E
Burleigh Street. | presented the envelope noting that the postage was

paid on 3/15/2024 but the actual printed scanned date for mailing was June 14,
2024. specified that the letter inside was dated 2/1/2024.

stated that she had spoken with Norma from JLC Towing whom she
contacted via phone and text (386-801-0150). stated that Norma stated
that JLC Towing had the vehicle but then stated she needed to speak to her

husband regarding.

stated that their grandson, -7 7777 ") had access to the
vehicle.

Page 5 Of 6




Milwaukee Police Department REDACTED

749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233 BY AC
414-933-4444 e BN
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

and.  stated that the vehicle is valued at $25,000 and that they do
not have insurance on the vehicle.
Follow Up:

completed the MPD Vehicle Supplement report and was issued a PV-17,
Crime Victims Resource Form. :

uploaded photos of the vehicle, text messages conversations with JLGC

- Towing, and text messages between Julioand~ " that she observed while at
District 5 yesterday.
and presented a copy of the letter they received from JLC Towing

and the envelope as well as the vehicle title. The copies are attached to this report
and on evidence.com.

*****.End Of Report******

Page6 Of 6



Milwaukee Police Department

-

REDACTED

749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233 BY %
414-933-4444 ——t
POLICE REPORT
Case Number:
Report Type: Supplemental Report
Nature of Incident:
_ Person Involved (1)
Involvement Type
Investigative Lead
Related Offense,
Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) |Date of Birth
[Aaa [Race ISex Ethnicity
| J

[Heiaht \Weiﬂht ’Eve Color Hair Color
Driver's License / ID Number [DL /1D State of Issue Email or Social Media
Person Involved Address
Phone # 1 Phone # 1 Type Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type

_ Phone :
Employer / School Name Employer / School Phone
Employer / School Address

Person Involved (2)
Involvement Type
Investigative Lead
Related Offense
Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) [Date of Birth
Age [Race [sex Ethnicity
|Height |weight |Eve Color Hair Color
I
Driver's License / ID Number DL/ ID State of Issue Email or Social Media
\
|Person Involved Address
Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type

IPhane # 1

Phone # 1 Type
Cell

Reporting Officer: Hanrahan Murphy, Kathleen 030898

Page1 Of 5




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233

414-933-4444

'REDACTED

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Employer / School Name

Employer / School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (3)

Involvement Type
Misc. Associated Names

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

Date of Birth

" |Phone # 1

Age Race Sex Ethnicity
0yrs :
Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color
Driver's License / ID Number DL /ID State of Issue Email or Social Media
Person Involved Address
Phone # 1 Type Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type

Employer / School Name

Emplover / School Address

—_——]

Employer / School Phone

Person Involved (4)

Involvement Type
Investigative Lead

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

Date of Birth

[Age [Race

|Heiaht |Weiaht

[Sex

.|Eye Color

| Ethnicity

Hair Color

Driver's License / ID Number

lPerson Involved Address

|Phone # 1

IDL/ ID State of Issue

Email or Social Media

Phone # 1 Type
Phone

Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type

L —

Page2 Of 5




Case Number:

REDACTED

Milwaukee Police Department BY A(
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233 R— . Al
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Employer / School Name

Employer / School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (7)

Involvement Type
Person Reporting Event

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

|Date of Birth

[Age IRace |sex [Ethnicitv
— |
|Height Iweiaht Eve Color [Hair Color

|

Driver's License / ID Number

|DL /1D State of Issue  |Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address

( Cell

Phone # 1 IPhone #1 Type

Phone # 2 Phone # 2 Type
. * |Phone

Emp!byer / School Name

Employer /School Phone

Employer / School Address

Vehicle (1)

Vehicle Involvement

Relationship to Vehicle
UNKNOWN, Other

Make Model Year Color(s) Style
Chevrolet Caprice 1973 Green, Light,Whi|4 DOOR
License Plate Number |License Plate State |VIN Hull Number

Related Offense Link

Insured By

Distinguishing Marks and Features

Property Title

1973 Chevrolet Caprice 4 door, mint green in color with white hard top

Inventory Numbeyr

Item Number

Hold Reason

Page3 Of 5




RE \( TED

Milwaukee Police Department R . 5
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Recovered Date Recovered Address
1/1/1900 12:00:00 AM -

Narrative

Title

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

This report is written by Police Officer Kathleen MURPHY assigned to District 5,
Early Power Shift, Front Desk.

On Thursday, June 27, 2024 Julio L CRUZ (H/M, 8/9/1970) entered the Dlstnct 5
lobby regarding this stolen vehicle.

Interview of Julio L CRUZ (Witness):

CRUZ stated that on July 25, 2022 he had towed the 1964 Chevrolet Impala from
y (AKA possibly . ))'s storage unit
at ! to ; residence located at
CRUZ stated that | had stated that he had purchased the car wﬂhout the title
from _  (later identified as S _Y). CRUZ stated
that had attempted to get a title from multlple times and was
unsuccessful. CRUZ stated that aventually sold the car back to
sometime between 1/2024-presentand that _  had sold the car to

someone else now.

CRUZ stated that he had his wife, later identified as Norma | MARTINEZ CRUZ
(H/F, 1/13/1974), send the letter to the owner while CRUZ attempted to assist

" in obtaining a title..

CRUZ stated that the only information he had on ~ 'was his nickname

.. OR ', previous address of and phone number of

%
Telephone Interview of Norma | MARTINEZ CRUZ (Witness):

| spoke with MARTINEZ CRUZ via phone on 6/28/2024. MARTINEZ CRUZ stated
that she just handles paperwork for the business. MARTINEZ CRUZ stated that
she has never seen the car. MARTINEZ CRUZ stated that JLC was a new
business despite stating that the vehicle had been towed for*  in 2022 and

that was the only contact with the car.

Page4 Of 5




REDACTED
Milwaukee Police Department BY,
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233 - AC
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

When asked directly regarding the envelope and letter regarding possession of the
vehicle, fees, and titling of the car, MARTINEZ CRUZ stated that | would need to
speak with her husband and that her husband had spoken with officers.

Follow Up:

MPD records Fusion division was able to identify . j

~ Wfromhis reported phone number of check through
NCIC revealed that ~ is on probation; Department of Corrections
agent was discovered to be ... .| spoke with "who
stated that . is just recently been placed under her case load and she has
been unable to make contact.

| attempted to speak with | twice and left voicemail but have not received a
callback at the time of this report.

A check through Flock Safety records revealed that the license plate "was

recorded on 6/16/2024 at 2:25pm in southbound lanes at N 35th and W Wisconsin;
on 6/22/2024 at 2:45pm in southbound lanes near N Dr Martin Luther King Jr Drive

and W North Avenue; and again on 6/22/2024 at 2:45pm in southbound lanes near N Dr
Martin Luther King Jr Drive and W North Avenue. The license plate appears to have been placed on the
rear of a 1973 Chevrolet Caprice 4 door, mint green in color with white hard top.

A check of address revealed a. L ) whose
Wisconsin DOT records also list to | attempted to contact twice via the
phone number but have not received any callback regarding at the time of this report.

T T T T is the wife of the owner, and came
in to report the miual inciaentwim .~ ). ¢ uploaded screenshots and photos to evidence.com of
the stolen vehicle as well as photos that she stated she took from Julio CRUZ's phone during the initial
encounter at the District 5 lobby on 6/26/2024. The photos depict the contact number that CRUZ provided

for *"'saved under the name . An MPD records check reveal as
); @ NCIC check reveal who
also lists to , the same address of ' where the vehicle was reported to have

been towed to.

Page5 Of 5



: ‘ REDACTED
Milwaukee Police Department RLL?_} v
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233 - ,\ "

414-933-4444 P
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Report Type: Supplemental Report
Nature of Incident:

Narrative

Title
FOLLOW UP

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation
Unit, Day shift.

On June 28, 2024, | received a call from Julio Cruz owner of JLC Towing. Julio
was upset because of a car he was asked to tow for someone known as '
and now a woman claiming to be the owner is stating the car is stolen and
accusing Julio of having it, which he denied possessing it. Julio stated around July
25, 2022, he was requested to tow a 1964 Chevrolet Impala for a person known as

Julio recovered the car and dropped it off in the block of
and that's the last time he had contact with the car. A year later Julio was

contacted by who requested Julio help him get a title for the vehicle. Julio
had his wife Norma file paperwork with the Department of Motor Vehicles
requesting a duplicate title for ~_ . Norma was attempting to send a title release
to the listed vehicle owner, but accidently sent a tow notice. | asked Julio if he was
attempting to claim a tow lien on the car, which he replied no, he was just
requesting a titte for — ~ as a favor. 1 advised Julio if he knows where the car is
to comply with the investigating officers. Julio denied knowing where the car was
or having any physical contact with it besides towing it for in 2022. | ended

the call with Julio.

On Monday July 1, 2024, | received a call from ) regarding her
husband car that was reported stolen, case _
stated she received a tow notice for . car (1964 Impala). is the
registered owner for the car but allows other family members to use it whenever
they like. . was in contact with a family members who assured her the car
was still stored in a garage, so ~ _ didn't think the notice was legitimate. ]
stated after receiving a certified letter from JL.C Towing, dated 03/1 5/2024, and
confirming the car was missing, she contacted JLC Towing regarding it. _
went to the location listed for JLC towing attempting to retrieve the car but was met
with challenges finding someone at the business or the car. made contact

-

Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos 015476 Page1 Of 3




REDACTED
Milwaukee Police Department BY l\(‘
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233 RN .
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

with Norma at JLC towing (Norma Cruz). felt like Norma was being evasive
on confirming they had possession of the car. Norma told ~ to contact Julio
Cruz. 1 asked about the car and Julio denied having it, stating he only towed

it from one location to another for the person known as ). stated when
she met Julio at District Five Police Station to file the stolen report, Julio asked her
how much it would take for her to leave this alone. _rtold Julio she just
wanted her car back. ; 1 stated she would send me photos of the car and a copy of the letter. |
ended the call. The original stolen auto report has details pertaining to this

incident.

On Tuesday July 2, 2024, | called *back and requested she send photos of the
car, which _ confirmed she would. _ stated her brother's friend called
JLC Towing and asked Norma about the car, which Norma told them, they had the
car. | ended the call and contacted Julio. | asked Julio about having the car. Julio
stated someone called Norma acting like a lawyer and asking about the car, which
Norma said that person they should talk to her lawyer. The caller informed Norma
they were not a lawyer but a tow business owner, which Norma informed them,
they did not have the car. Julio went on to say the last time he seen the car was
when he dropped it off at . .. He only requested a duplicate title
tohelp _ out. |advised Julio once again if he knew where the car was to
inform officers, which Julio denied any knowledge of the car or possession. The

call was ended.

| contacted Investigator Adam Kramer at the Depariment of Transportation (D.O.T) and asked him about
any type of title request for the Impala. The documents Adam observed and informed me about did not
have a: as the applicant nor did it match what Julio stated they were requesting. | ended the call

with Adam.
On July 3, 2024, | sent a‘request for copies of the documents that D.O.T has on file. Documents are
pending.

A certified letter containing a tow notice would not need to be sent to the register vehicle owner if a
duplicate title was only being requested, and a non-consensual tow was not conducted. There is no city

tow record on file for a 1964 Impala matching this reported stolen vehicle.

On July 3, 2024, at 3:04P.M., | received a call from Julio. He stated - works
at i, located .. Julio stated he didn't have the car, if he

did there would be a tow record (city tow number) for it. We ended our call.

The emailed photos | received from are attached to this report.

Photo of the car with damage, which was prior to the time it disappeared.
Page2 Of 3



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W 53233
. 414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Julio shared with -
Photo of the car repaired after it was reported stolen. Julio shared photo
with
Text between _and Norma.
. Certified letter sent to
. Tow notice sent to

End of report.
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REDACTED

Milwaukee Police Department et
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Report Type: Supplemental Report
Nature of Incident:

Narrative

Title
FOLLOW UP

This report submitted by Office Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation
Unit, Day shift.

On July 11, 2024, | received an email from Adam Kramer an Investigator at the
Department of Transportation (D.O.T). The email contained documents |
requested showing the transfer of title for a reported stolen 1964 Chevrolet
Impala. The following reflexes documented information pertaining to the attempt
to retitle the vehicle. All documents are attached to this report.

A State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Abstract Report, listing
as the owner of a 1964 Chevrolet Impala, two door gray in

color, VIN

D.O.T Involuntary Lien Transfer and Abandonment Property to a Landiord
(MV2881) application. The document is signed with an unknown signature as
an Involuntary Transfer Towing Lien and dated 05/17/24. Page two has
information added in for a 1964 Chevrolet and ! as the
recorded owner. Sale information added as JLC Towing at 936 W. Greenfield
Ave. The purchaser information added in as Norma Kirby, driver's License
number M635-6297-4513-0 at 326 E. Burleigh Street.

Wisconsin Title and License Plate Application (MV1). The applicant is listed
as Norma Kirby, date of Birth 01/13/1974, Social Security number

, with an address of 326 E. Burleigh Street. Page two is signed and
dated 05/17/2024.

Instructions For Selling A Vehicle (MV2928). The vehicle is listed as a 1964
Chevrolet Impala coupe, VIN- , and purchase price of $500.00.
The sell date is 05/17/2024, and seller listed as JLC Towing at 936 W.
Greenfield Ave., signed Norma Cruz, and dated 05/17/2024. The buyer is
listed as Norma Kirby at 326 E. Burleigh Street, and signed Norma K?.

Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos 015476 Page1 Of 3



REDACTED
Milwaukee Police Department - BY\\(
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233 A { 8
414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT
Case Number:

Copy of a check from JLC Towing LLC., number 1184, dated 5/17/2024, pay

to "Registration Fee", amount $204.00, VIN ¢ and signed
Norma ?.

Copy of certified envelope with a return address to JLC Towing LLC. at 324
E. Burleigh Street, address to at

A tow notice dated 02/01/24 from JLC Towing addressed to
- The letter advises the vehicle was towed and can be recovered at
3850 N. Holton Street or will considered abandon after 21 days of notice.
. . Sale Invoice number from JLC Towing, LLC, dated 02/01/24
addressed.to. for a 1964 Chevy, VIN
Charges are for tow, 45 days of storage at $25.00 a day, admin charge

$150.00, and a gate fee of $150.00 for a total of $1807.33.
Copy of a Craigslist ad for public auction. The ad list the 1964 Chevy as
abandoned/ lien vehicle for sale on May 10, 2024, at 8:30AM at 3850 N.

Holton Street. ' _
State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions records search.

Norma Cruz at 324 E. Burleigh Street is listed as the business agent for JLC

Towing LLC. A
A D.O.T Customer History Report for Norma Cruz, Date of Birth of

01/13/1974 with an address of 324 E. Burleigh Street.
A D.O.T Customer History Report for Norma |. Kirby, Date of Birth of
01/13/1974 with an address of 326 E. Burleigh Street. An additional name

change of Norma |. Martinez listed.
‘National Motor Vehicle Title Information System report for a 1964

Chevrolet.
Norma Cruz is documented as the business agent of JLC Towing and seller of the
1964 Chevy with an address of 324 E. Burleigh Street. Norma Kirby is listed as

the purchaser of the Chevy with an address of 326 E. Burleigh Street. Both Cruz
and Kirby are the same person and the addresses listed are for a residential

duplex owned by Cruz/Kirby and her husband Julio Cruz.

The admin fee of $150.00 and a gate fee of $150.00 added on the tow invoice are
in violation of city and state non-consensual tow regulations.

On July 1, 2024, Julio Cruz contacted me by phone. Julio stated the car was
picked up around 2022 as a service tow for a male known as Julio stated

Page2 Of 3



 Milwaukee Police Department ’ (?\L/
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W] 53233 e
414-933-4444
POLICE REPORT

Case Number: C2406270114

the car was delivered to ' which was the last time he seen it. A

year later he was contacted by| ~ asking for help on getting a title. Julio
denied ever trying to conduct any type of title lien or having any personal interest
in the car. Julio stated that he only requested a duplicate title release on

behalf.

All the documents received form D.O.T show that Norma Cruz (Kirby), Julio's wife
is attempting to title this car. None of the documents obtained reference anyone
by the name of No additional follow-up has been conducted with Julio or

Norma Cruz at this time.

The original investigating officer will be advised of the additional information for
follow-up purposes.

End of report.
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October 8, 2024

Samantha H, Baker
samanthatovbluw.com

[via email only]

200 1. Wells Street
Milwaukee, W1 53202
meogpsE@milwaukee.pov
1Perez(@milwaukee.pov

RE:  Milwaukee Ordinance Code Violation(s)
Complaint Against ]J1.C Towing, LLC

Dear Alderwoman Copps and Alderman Perez,

This firm represents IKatherine and Juan Jimenez with respect 1o certain unlawful towing
practices committed by [L.C Towing, LLC, a business licensed in your respective districts. 1 write on
my clients” behall to complain about the acts of J1.C Towing, 1.1.C and to object to any future
renewals of their licenses in the City of Milwaukee.

In June 2024, my client received a letter from JLC Towing dated Febroary 1, 2024, notifying
the Jimenez family that their vehicle had been towed, and providing them with 21 days to reclaim
the vehicle or the vehicle would be deemed abandoned and sold.

Though this letter was dated February 1, 2024, and the envelope that it came in had o
postage stamp dated March 15, 2024, the post-marking on the envelope shows it was not mailed
until June 14, 2024, My client first received notice of this purported towing on or around Junc 16,
2024. Copies of the letter and envelope are attached hereto for reference.

Upon receipt of the letter, Mrs. Jimenez contacted JLC Towing to inquire about the staws of
the vehicle, offering to pay any impounding fee 1o recover the vehicle. After several communications
between Ms. Jimenez and the owners of ]1.C, Norma Cruz (aka Norma Kirby) and Julio Cruz, it
became apparent to Ms, Jimenez that the owners were uncooperative and did not infend on
releasing her vehicle (o her. On June 26, 2024, Mrs. Jimenez went to the tow lot to retrieve the
vehicle and was not permitted to retrieve the vehicle. On June 27, 2024, Ms. Jimenez filed a police
report, claiming the vehicle as stolen by JLC.

MPD openced an investigation into the incident. Their investigation shows that JLC Towing
impermissibly listed the vehicle for sale on Craigslist in May 2024, and it was purchased by Norma
Kirby, who is also known as Norma Cruz, the owner/agent fox J1.C Towing,

"T'o date, no one from JLC has been able to provide a tow record/eity tow number for he
tow. It is suspected that the owners of JLC towed the vehicle at the request of their friend, without

8§26 N Plankinton Ave. Suite 600 Milwaukee, W1 53203

4141 585. 0388 (oflicc) ovhlaw.com 4140, 235, 3031 (Iax)
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authorization, failed to provide the Jimenezes with proper notice pursuant 1o state statutes and city
ordinances regarding their rights to reclaim the vehicle, and then engaged in fraudulent acts to
attempt to title the vehicle in the owner’s name or that of a friend.

The investigation is ongoing, and a civil action will be filed to obtain recovery of the vehicle.
However, my client asks that this incident and the fraudulent and illegal acts of JLC Towing and its
agents be considered during their next licensing renewal hearing,

J1.C violated Milwaukee, Wis., Code § 93-47-4-] by towing the vehicle to a location which is
not on file with the City of Milwaukee. JLC towed the vehicle from the property where it was being
stored 1o 2645 N 44™ Street, Milwaukee, W1, which upon information and belief is the home address
of the person who requested the tow. As noted, § 93-47-4-) requires that all towed vehicles be taken
to the garage-site which is on file with the City of Milwaukee. By taking the vehicle to a non-listed
site, JLC violated this provision. Tven if JLC mistakenly took the vehicle without ascertaining the
identity of the owner, they should have taken the vehicle to their lot which is listed with the City of
Milwaukee and followed the proper notice provisions to the titleholder of the vehicle. T'heir failure
to do this marks their second ordinance violation.

JLC aided in the theft of a vehicle, failing to confirm the titled owner of the vehicle, failing
to create a tow record for the vehicle, and failing to provide requisite notice of right 1o reclaim

pursuant to Wis, Stat. §§ 779.415 and 349.13(3m) before attempting to auction the vehicle.

Their actions are deplorable and not consistent with the expectations of the businesses

operating in our city.

Please contact me with any questions.

Very Truly Yours,
OVB Law & Consulting, S.C.
/sl

Samantha 11, Baker, JID
Alttorney

ce:  Katherine and Juan Jimenez (via email)
City of Milwaukee Licensing (license@milwaukee.gov)
Jim Cooney (jim.cooney@milwaukee.gov

826 N Plhinkinton Ave, Suite 600 Milwaukee, W1 53203

4140, 585. 0588 (office) ovblaw.com 414 235. 3031 (fax)
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02/01/24

Vehicle 1964 CIIEV 41847]286616

LIENTIOIDER: N/A

o s s o2 [
Impound Date 02/03/2024

T'o Whon It May Concem:

‘I'is vehiele has been towed to 3850 N Holton 5t MGhwaukee, W1 53212 and is incurdng duily fees, You
must prescnt payment, valid TD, and proof of ownership (title/reggstration).

Lisnholders: Provide o Hold Hamless letter prior to scheduled pickup.

T'he best way to contact us is by cmail at ilcrowing mkewi@gmail.comta obtain fees due and schedule

vehicle pickup,

reclaim this vehicle withio 21 days from the date of this notce shall be

Failure 10 cxcrcise your right 1o
und intescst in the vchicle and a consent to the sale of the vehicle, WIS

deerned @ waiver of all dglus, ditle,
342.40(c)

*

Thauk you,

1K Towlng, LLC .
356-801 0150 (Tent Friendly-Do not leave a voicemail)

Jiciowing mkcwi@gmail.com
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Amount Received: $§  5.00
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The parson, fitn ¢f corparatien named &n this Tile is 1he lawiul owner of tha vabicle dascribed, subject 10 any Sacunly interast it : i
Holdars appaar eathis Tille deas nol pacessanly represant thair prionly. Tha Wisconsin Deparimant ol Transpoiiaton will nst ks e 4
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Lien Holder(s) o E
NONE, ‘l‘i(nzi't E;
Additional Vehlcle Detail i
PREVIOUSLY TITLED BY: IL — !
i
e 18 Ui ,

ORilER Il

SELLER: When lhe vehicle s sold, complele the ASSIGNMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF TITLE on the top back of thiy e o i itk to the
purchasar with the vehicle. Yau may wish to ralaln a copy of this title vith the purchaser's information and signature a3 proof of sala for your recards.

PURCHASER: Apply for a aew litle with the Wisconsin Division of Motor Vehicles immediately. To legally operate this vehicle, you are requirad to
register it with the Division ol Motor Vehicles. .

| [l et e ]
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Vehicle Hentfeation Humber - Year Make

rm!«.- Number, fazue Date Chaszis Type Qdumeler F}eadin; Qdometat Staius Ddometer Dale
06/10/2024 AUTO EXEMPT

Pradues Numbar Bedy Snte Colaa Flect

= SEDAN GRAY

Titled Owner(s) :

The patson, fem or corporation named on this Tille Is jhe lawtul cwner of the vahizle €eseribad, sutject 1o any Secunty Interest (fians) shown, Tne crder in which the Lizn
Holdess 2ppeer on tifs Titls dees not nacessarily reprasent thai ptistity. The Wisconsin Deparimeant of Transpartation will not ba responsible for false of fraudufent
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Lien Holder(s) )
NONE, '

Additional Vehicle Delail ; :
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Vehicle History Report:

"Primt Verglon)

nk / Salvage [ Insurance Records

"" l”hls sacilon fists junk, selvage, and lnsuranoe records (if any).

. SOurce: NMVTIS ; -

( 47 Nq 1un1g, salvage, or lnsuranee reeomls foundl

i —
Accident Records
- ni Version) -
—This section llsts gocident records from avalishle Independentscurces. . SoumerVAL
| +’ No acsldent records found! - :
- _,Cg. . lq .
Th eﬂ: Records
L Thls 3 Gectian st adive ik and?heh it recovery records for this VIN, e e Squrce; VA -
l P NG tHieR o7 theft? recovery reeords feundl
Souron YA
-Lien/ Impound / Export Records _,_,
. This sectlon Ists Den, impound, and export records ¢f any). ) e Soures: VA,
3 No nen, Impound or export records foundl ‘
Thlz sestion st historics] ;a;le Tstings. .
[T O
Salvage Aliction Records
.. Thio saction lists historical salvage auctlon fstings, =~ | mVareiea) - -SOUrCO VA
#’ No salvage auctlon reeorde foundl
M mm e Am ot e ememe oy e e — . — - ._\__‘.13.‘-) — — _‘_._._- - -
Sale Records | ~
e LA T ",
. This ssction ists historical sale etings: from avallable indepsndent sources, e SouTCE; VA
ofurea: ;'.)ate Seller Datalls
2022-07-09 Napleton'S Valley Hyundal Listed for Sale o
. Auroms, IL 80504 Vehlcle Mieage: 183,627 Hiilah"" Sguses Vi
d Vehicle Color: Super Black o
2022-07-12 Napleton's Valley Hyundal Listad for SHIb™
Aurors, IL 80504 Vehicle Milsdge: 193,621 miles
Vehicle Color: Super Black
2052-03-2;1 B Car Castle Listed for Sale
T Zieny b Listing Price: $2,989
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3. TRUTHAN-LENDING DISCLOSURES

ANNUAL FINANCE Amount Total of Total Sale Prica | (o
PERCENTAGE |CHARGE Financed Payments The tola costotmy | L oo on esUmee)
RATE The dollar amount | The amount of credit | The amount [will | purchase on credh,
The cost of my tha credit will cost | provided Lo me or an | have pald alter | have | including nyy
cradit as & yeary me. my hehali. made ali payments | downpayment of
rala, 83 achedulex. s 120000
28.00 % (S 175.89 $ 228345 $§ 2459.34 $ 3,659.34

My Payment Schedule will be:

?"gmag gg‘y?%ﬁﬂ%’ Whan Paymenis Are Bue
13 $ 1689.18 BI-WEEKLY BEGINNING 6/28/24BI-WEEKLY BEGINNING 6/28/24
$

Security. | am glving a security inlerest in the goeds belng purchased.
ina]tlceh Char_?el: If & payment {s not paid on or bafore tha 10th day after s due date, | may be charged $10.00 or 5% of the unpald amount,
whichavar is less,

Prepaymant: [ | pay off early, | will not have lo pay a panalty.
| should sea my contract documents for any addilionat information about nonpayment, default and any required repayment In full before the

schadulad date.

4. SECURITY AGREEMENT
! grant {o Sellar a security Interest In the goods describad In Sectlon 4 above, and all accasslons o and proceeds of such goods ("Collateral’). The
Colinteral sacurss parformance of all my obllgalions in this Agresment and afl extenstons, modifications and renswals of them (“Obllgationa®}.
5. COVENANTS
(e) Ownership, Purpose and Use. Acting alene, 1 may gramt a secusily Interest in the Collateral. Tha Obligations under this Agreement are Incurred
g\nyd“?e Coffateral is ecyulred primarily for personal, family or household purposes. | agree thal the Coflalaral will nol be uged as a residential
ellng.
(b) Titlo. Vehicta vdll be [ ] Utlad In Wisconsin [X] tited In ((Inat titted.
() Locallen,The Colleteral will be kept at the address sa! forth below Secticn 8, or, H not, at:
. Such locatlon

shalt not ba changed without providing al least 30 days' prior wiitten nolice ol tho change to Sefler, bt | Infend thal the Collateral, wharever

{ocatad, Is cavered by {hie Agreement.

{d) Merital Informailon. Far Wisconsin residenls only: | am ] maried [ Junmarded [Tlegally separated. If | am marded and my spouse Is nel
signing below the nams of my spouse s and my spousa residas at || the address shown balow Sectlon 8 or at

{0) Name and Address. My legal nama I as sel forth below Section 9. The address of my principal resldence is as set forth below Secilon 9. | will.
not change my legal nama or address withou! providing at least 30 days' prior written nolice of tha change {o Sellar.

() Addittenial Covenants. | shall observe and comply wilh the Additional Provisions of this Agreement and shall not parmit an event of default lo
oCeur.

6. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

(8} Maintenance of Collataral, 1 shal: malnialn the Collateral In goed condliion and repals and nol permit Ite valus to ba impalred; keep It fres from all
llens, encumbrances and secudty Interesls prior In right fo those of Saller; dalend It against ali claims and legal proceedings by parsons other than
Selter; pay and discharge when dus all taxes, flcense fges, levies and other charges upen il; not gell, leasa or otharwise transfer or dispose of it or
pamill It to hecome a fixture or sccosslon ta other goods excepl as spacifically authorized in this Agresment or In writing by Seller; and not permit it to
be used In vialation of any eppticable law, regutation or policy of insurance, the violation of which could result in loss of or damage 1o any Collateral or
Impalmenl of the Insurance on i, Loss of or damage o the Collateral shall nol release me from any of the Obligations.

{b) Insurance, If the Cotlataral is of 4 value of $800 or more, and the amount {inanced {exclusive of insurance charges) is $800 or more, | shall kesp
all Coltateral and Seller's Intarest in if, Insured for &l risks of physical damaga to or loss of the Collateral throughoul the tamm of this Agreament and
any renewals, extensions or modifications of il under policlas with such provisions, for such amaunis (nol more than the value of the Collateral or the
aggregale outstanding balence of the Obligations, whichevar is Iess) and by such Insurers as shall be reasonably sallsfactory lo Sslier from tma to
timo. | shall furnish salisfactory evidence of auch Insurance to Seller. Subject fo Seller's sallstaction, § em free o selact tha Insurance agent or ingurer
through which such insurancs is obtalned by me, | assign {and direct any Insurer to pay) to Seller the proceeds of all such Inaurance and any premivm
refund and authoriza Seller to endorse In my name any inatrument for such proceeds of rafunds and, a! the oplion of Seller, to apply auch proceseds and
refunds to any unpald balance of the Obligations, whethar ar not dus, andfor to restarallon of the Collataral, refuming any excess lo me. Seller 19
authorizad, in my nema or otherwise, to make, adjust andfor solta clalms under any credit insurance financed by Seller and any Insurance on Lhe
Collateral, or cangal the sams aHer the occumence of an event of default and giving any prior notice required by tha Wisconsin Consumer Acl. I 1 fall
{0 keep eny required Insurance on the Collateral, Seller may purchase such Insurance for me, such Insurance may be acquired by Sefler solely to
prolect tha Interest of Seffer {and wiil not cover my equlty In the Coliateral), and my obligation to rapay Seller shall be In accordance with Settion &{e).

(c) Inapection of Collnteral, Saller is aulhorized o axamine the Coliateral wherever located at any reasonable line or imes; and 1 shall assist In

making any such inspection.
(d) Malntenance of Security Interest, To the extent not prohibited by lavy, | shall pay all expansas and, upon requast, deliver any documen) and lake
any acton reasonably deemed advisable by Soller lo preserve the Collaleral or to eslablish, evidence, determina and malnlaln pricrity of, parlec,
conlinue porfected, terminate and/or enforce Seller's inlerest in Il or rights under this Agresmenl. | authorize Seller to file UnHorm Commarcial Code
financing slatemanls describing the Collateral and amendmants to such (inancing slalemsnts and rafify any such financing slatemant or amendment
liled prior 1o the date of this Agreement.

{0) Authorlty of Sellar to Parform for Me. Seller may perform or causa lo bo performed any of my duties set forth In this Agreemenl with respect to
prasarving or insuring the Coflateral, including without Umitation stgning my name or paying any amounlt so required, Il fall o parorm eny of such dulles
aller the weitien nolice to ma and a reasonable opportunlty for ma to perform, it any, requlred by law. Tha cosls of Seller's performance shall bo ona of the
Obligations secured by this Agresmeni, shall be payabla by me upon demand and shall bear Finance Charge from the date of expandlivre by Seller to the

date of paymeni by me at the Annual Percentage Rate dlsclosed In Secllon 3 of this Agrasment,

Lotor Vebiclo Gonsumot S'mpla intersst frstatiment Sale and Socurily Agreemisnt
Paga 2 of 4




{Prapaid Financa Charga nol inctudod] ‘ﬁl P CD
(]

i w.B.A. || 418{L) (1or21) - Boxos Checked Are Applicable.
© Wicondn Bankars Assectation 2021 Boxas No! Checked Ara Inapplicable.
MOTOR VEHICLE CONSUMER SIMPLE INTEREST INSTALLMENT

SALE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Do Not tisa For A Reskientia! Dwelling)

1. CREDIT SALE AGREEMENT
*} at the price and on the tarms of a separale purchase agreamant

Goods Sold and Credit Requesl. | purchased from the undorsigned saller {*Seller
the following goods, and | acknowledga recelpt of them, In satisfactory condltion. | requast that the aala be financed on the larms of this Agreemenl and
agree that all terms and conditions of the purchase agresment, other than financlal terms and condltions, survive tha exacution of this Agresmant. [
agree 1o pay to Seller tho Amount Financed shown in Section 3, below, pius Finance Charge, eccording o the Payment Schadule shown n Section 3
below. Finance Charge !s figured on & dally basla by applylng the Annual Percontage Rale disclosed In Seclion 3 below {o the unpald par of he
Amount Financed untl the final scheduled maturity date. {X] I checkad hers, and | do nol pay tha unpaid balanca In full by the final scheduled maturity
dale, Seller wil epply and | agree to pay Inlerest at a post maturlly rale of _28.00 9 par yaar on my oulslanding balance untll paid In full. Paymenls
shall be applied {lo the extent not prohlblied by the Wisconsln Censumer Act) In such order as Seller elects to charges and amounls dus under this
Agreement. Amounts disclosed In Sections 2 and 3 are computed on tha assumption that all Installmants will ba pald when dua and my ariual Finance
Charga, Total Sala Frice and Total of Payments may be more Ihan the disclosed amount if | make paymenis late or for less than the scheduled

amount,

NEW NO. | MAKE - TRADE BODY STYLE
onusen | YEAR | oyl NAME (F TRUCK, TONS GAPAciTY) | MODEL | SERIAL NUMBER OR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Used 2008 4 NISSAN 4DR ALTIMA

i applicabls, Hiad or to be tiled In name of _ .
tate Charge and Other Chargas. | agree to pay the Lale Charge shown in Section 3 below. If Selfer charges me interest afier the final scheduled

malurity dale, 1 will not pay any lala chargo on the final scheduled payment amount. | also agres to pay a charge of $15.00, as penmitted under
§422.202{1){d), Wis. Stals., for each check or electconic debil presented for paymtent undar this Agresment which is relumed unsalisfied.

2. {TEMIZATION OF AMQUNT FINANCED

(@) CashPree ............cooorveonen. e eeeer et (@) 8 2,999.00
{including $ 189.00 to _ for Sarvice Fee :
g N/A 1o__NIA tor___NIA )
(b) Trade-in: Year Make Model
Allowance $ N/A - Lien/Lanse Payoff $ N/A
et Trads-in Value of ms — N/A
{c) Tolal Cash Recaived$____1,200.60 (includes tactory or manutacturer rebate of § NA .. ()8 1,200.00
(d) Total Downpayment: Cash$____1,200.00 4 Total Nel Trade-in Value §______ NA
(it negatlve, entar 0" and sea (Ine (f)(4) below) = Total Downpayment of ©)3$ 1,200.00
(e} Unpald balancs of tha cash price {a - d) s 1,799.00
{1 Amounte pald o others on my behall (Seller may keep a portion of these amoura):
{1} To public officials for:
BAI08 TBX 11\iiteiiiini i eeeien e e s s et L 164.95
Flling Faea {Notalion and Relsase of Llen} $ 10.00
Title Appiication, Transfor & RegISRHON ... ........ccooovrreeiiirirenns > 309.50
(2) To property Instirance company for coverages checked
below (actual cash value) $ N/A
Ms N/A  Daductible Comprehenalve
s N/A_ Daoductible Collislon
[] Fire, Theil & Cambined Additlonal Coverage
{3) To llabliity Insurance cOmpany ., ..............cceceeoeianiie e $ N/A
{4) To for prior credt or Jasse balance $ 0.00
(5) To___NA for $ N/A
{6) To NIA for NIA $ NiA
(7 To___NA for_ NWA $ N/A
(8} To for N/A $ N/A
{3) To forNIA 8 NIA
{10) To for NIA 5 NIA
[Sublotal for compuiting credit Insurance premium
@ + f{1) through {10) § 2,283.45
(11} To credit o INSURANCE COMPANY ... ... .....ccoovsirrereeeierinnss $ N/A
{12} To credit accident and sickness insurance company $ N/A :
Total Amount Pald to Others oS 484.45
(9} Amount Finaneed (e + 1) {0)$ 2,283.45
ih} Finance Charge hs$ 175.89
() TOt] Of PAYMENS (G + M) oooooo\. oot e eseeeseeete e eeee et st em e ne et e 0s 2,459.34
s 3,669.34

i) Total Sale Prica (d + i}
Paga 1ot 4




IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOGD AND AGREED
Thia Purchase Contract I3 subjact Lo the following tarms and condilions
which have bean mulually agreed upon.

1. Customer ackmowlpdges and agrees that ime Is of tha essence and
agrees lo execute any actions and all forms of agreement or documenta legally

ne{essary as reasonably required by the dealer to complete the lransaction
included heraln,

2. CONTINGENT AGREEMENTS. If this purchase offer Is for a vehicle for
which 1he motor vehicls dealer has elready executed a purchase conlract, this
contract shall cloarly stala that tho purchase offer Is conlingent un the prier
executed purchase contract not balng completed, Such a conlingent purchase
affer shall aiso provide that you may rescind tha offar at any tima prier to balng
notified by the daalsr that tha prlor axecuted purchase contract was not
completed and that the conlingancy has bean remaved from your contingant
nurchase offer. If the puschase contract Ia rescindad or the prior executed
purchase contract completed, any down payment or trade-In shall be ratumed
to you within one business day.

3, ESTIMATED TRADE-IN LIEN PAYOFF AMOUNTS. When the payoff for &
trado-In vehicle Is unknown, the dealer may estimale the payo!f In the ltem-
lzation of vehicte price. Where such an estimate Is used, you may rescind the
purchase contract if the actual amount needed to pay off all extanslons of
credit secured by the motor vehicln excesds the estimatad payoff amounl used
in the itemized calculation of vahicla price by mora than 1 payment on the note
secured by the trade-In vahlclo. The actual differenca botween the sstimated
payotf and the aclual payol! shall be disclosed o tha purchaser in wrillng, Your
rafusal to accopt dellvery of a vehicle or agrea In wiiting fo walve the payoff
difierence wilhin 7 deys of notificalion by the deater that contrag!
continganciss have been met and disclosure of the payal ditference shall
rescind the purchasa contracl. Adjusting tha contract price to reflsct an actual
loan payolf amount Is not bushing If you chioose to refor this eontract to
toflect the aclual payoff. In the evant the customer arrangss thelr own financing
with a lending Institution that i3 the lenholder of the tradé-In, the dealership wiil
bo considered to have complelad the payolf, pursuant to Trang 130,07, whan il
accapls paymeant from that lender, for the cemblned transacifon of the trade-In
payoff and the new purchase,

4, Any Increase In price, after having accepted an order of purchase ora
conlract from a retail buyer, Is prohiblted except that {a} a trade-In vehicte
may be reappraised Il it subsequently suffered darnage, or parts andfer
accessories have been removed or replaced, (b) mileaga/kilomaters exceed a
limil a3 stated on the conlract, or {g) as permitled by Trans. 139.05, Wis.
Adm. Code.

5. The dealer shalt have the right to reappralse the motor vehicle to be
traded-In and modify accordingly the dellvery price of the motor vehicla
purchased hereln, If the sald trade-In vehicle Is subzequently damaged er
paris and/or sccessoroes have boan removed or replaced, or H it exceads any
miteaga/kliomater limitation stated on the face of this contract.

6. TITLE {NFORMATION: This transaction is voldable at ths option of the
dealer or you #f the cerificala of titfo 1o the lrade-In vehicle, or to the
purchased vohicle, respectivaly, cantalns Information, which materially affects
the value of such vahicla and which Is not gisclosed on tha face of this
conlract, and provided that wrilten nollce exercising such eplion is mailed or
parsonally dalivered to the other party within two business days of the date
the appropriate certificate of tlite has firet been made avallable to dealer or

you for Inspeclion,

7. NOYICE TO CONSUMER REGARDING INELIGIBILITY FOR FINANCING,
It this contract Is contingent upon the dealsr providing finencing as disclosed
to you an a separate fom (box A of the financing section) the dealer has 14
days to nolify you if they are unable to oblaln {he finencing. if you are not
nolifled that financing is unavailable within 14 days, or If the vehlcle is deliv-
ered al ihe disclosed finence terms, the dealer must finance the vehicle
according to the disclosed finance lerms.

il this conlract Is cantingent upon the dealer providing financing acceplable
1o you (box B of the financing sactlon) the dealar may at any iime prior to
delivery provide you with the required financing dlsclosures. If you accep!
detivery of the vehicle er accapt the proposed financing the contract is

enforceable as written. If you fall to respond or refect the disclosures, the
coniract Is rescinded.

it thls contract is contingsnt upen you arranglng financing you must provide
avidence to {he dealer that financing has been arangad by the agreed vpon
dale, or dellvery, or the contract I3 rescinded.

it thls contract Is a cash transaction you are bound to the terma of the
contract.

1f you havs {akan delivary of the vehlcla 4his contract |s final,

8. THE DEALER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE YO THE BUYER FOR ANY
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, DAMAGES
FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFITS, OR INCOME, OR
ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE SALE OR
USE OF THE PURCHASED VEHICLE,

9. The partles {o this rensaction agree that this ransaction Is subject to the
laves of the gtate of Wisconsin, any lega! action shall ba adjudicated in the
jurisdiction where the seiling deslership is iocated.

safe ransactions, Ch. Trans 139, Wis. Admin. Code.

Contact the selling motor vehicla dealer to discuss any questions or problams about your vehicle or this contracl. If you are unabla to resolve

any disputes with the dealer, you may cog wslon of Motor Vshicles, Daaler & Agent Partnarship Unlt

Wisconsin Depariment of Transportation
PO. Box 7909
Madlson, Wi 53707-7909

The Dealer Sectlon lcenses motor vehicle dealers and adminlsters the administrative regulations governing consumer protection in vehicle

The term "lrade-In" refers to an owned or leased vehicle,
For the purpoges of this decument, the vaiua of an owned
“lrade-in" is the “trade-in alfowance”. The value of a leasad
“irade-in" Is the “gross allowance™,

The sales tax treatment differs depending on whether the
“trade-In" {s owned or Jeased:

Ownad Vehlcle Trade-In

Excorpled from Wisconsin Dept. of Revenue's Publication

202 (2/97) 11.B.1.a.
“If the sale of a motor vehicle and the {owned)
trade-in are one transaction, gross recslpts and
sales price subjsct lo Wisconsin salss or use tax
do not Include the amount of the (owned) trade-in.
Therefore, i a motor vehicie is traded for a motor
vehicle of greater value, the amount subject to tax
is only that ameunt representing the differance
betwasn the full purchase price and the amount

Owned Versus Leased Trade-In

allowed for the {owned) motor vehicle trade-In."

Leased Vehlele Trade-in

Bocausse the lessee only pays sales/use tax on a leased
vahicle as he or she uses that vehicle, the lesses doss not
get a sales tax credit for the gross allowance, only for the
amuount of positive leased trade-in allowance. Leased trade-
in allowance Is determined by subtracting the payoff and
any amount refunded to the customer from the gross
allowance, Positlve leased trade-in allowance reduces the
amount subject to sales tax. Negative feased trade-in
aflowance, or belng “upside down”, Increases the amount
subject to sales tax.

Leased Trade-1n Calculation:
Gross Allowance - Estimated Lease Payoff = Net Lease

Equity
Negative equity is added 1o the cash price.
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LY [ ACCEPTED BY THE DEALER. THE DEALER
D T L B T T T G ALt 57 RERER R o
THE OFFER THE DEALER SHALL B5 PRCHIBTTED FROM BELLING TKE YEHICLE TO ANY OTHER FAATY.
' IV‘E}L BTOAK NO. OR DRDEA HO.] MILEAGE AY BIONING | ORDER DATE
DEALER HAME 107 NN 06/14/2024
AODRESS
SALESPIDIOND HARE 1
CETY, STATE, 2IP |_
PERBO
TELEFHONE %0 [CEHEE HUMBER
[ PROBPECTIVE PuREKASFR VR
HAME(5)
PROSFEGIVE FURF™-~" ey ‘ BIATE EG
BTRIET ADDRLCE MILWAUKEE Wi ]
REBIDENCE praws 1 CELL PIOKE BUSKHEES PHORE RESIDENCE SOUNTY REGIDENCE TOWKSHIP £ MAIL ADDRESS
MILWAUKEE |MILWAUKEE
|
0 DEMO D MOTOHGYCLE LICENSE KO,
FOLL G CESCABED VBALLE Ruseo { O pes TMEAS FICAR [ YRUCK ([TJ OVHER
LODEL YEAR MAKE — TRADE HAWE MODEL BODY TYPE {DENTIR:CATION KD.
Thae™ 12008 |NISSAN ALTIMA 4DR
T il
ARD<NE oAl
Dodkr I nod & party to any manuiacdurer warainties, Warranly terms may be negoliablo, Terms
m‘%’ %m%nmnnu""' e o e —— L USED:  PRIGE 1o tho Wistonsin Buysrs QU8 .o b
gllafarl'.o aa%um !?N%%u exiusions. Daler disciaims impbed wamenties | DEALER INSTALLED OPTIONS — Has 3 warrnty 1 %] at leit.
ST N0 WARRAY, Urieas !a’ammdumaunmmmq , this N/A
ﬂﬁhm%ﬁ%&mmmmwmwwﬁmml& any NTA
TMPORTANT: Ack (ot £1 promisgs {n writing. pmmmﬁﬁ%ommm“‘wwﬂy - N/A
M e e, s goroed to oniha puchass contretero Boel. . VTotal Dealer [nstalied OPUONS (e toUsed pis snd enerin e a)
{Dealer 15 not a party to any manufacturer warranty) PRICE OF THE VEHICLE "
0 Original Manulacterar Warransy (eithar new or remalning) +
a. Dealor Retait Price ..............
Explration: (data) {miles}, whichever comas firsi, b. Sarvi F 199.00
Deductibie; 0 GD Transtor fea: 0.60 . Iw COSFOB ovveenrririnae _2 800 ﬂu
O Origlnat Manctacturar Warranty EXFIRED o NOT KNOWH e Discount .................... L 565500
_Q ﬂﬂqin_alfdanulndumr Wa_manfy CAHCELLED @219_'}‘?'9’.‘!‘ o . o 1. Cash Price (a + b~ C) ...................... T 1. ) .
{0 UIHTED BXENDED WARRANTY/SERVICE CONTRAST TRADE ALLOWANCGE
provided by: ) Manufactorer [ Warranty campany [ Dealarshlp {54% rowerea dkia dof lase equity caloutaidan, 1 nal easo eqey I nagative, odd In One g and B)
Duratlon: {months} e o {mites), whichovor comos first, 2. Owned Trade-In Allowance or NetLeass Equlty .....vsnsens.s 2, NIA
Oedvetibfor ________ ‘translor fes: d. Trade Difference {1~2) ......... 2,989.00
Parcentape of repalr costs 1o bo pald by you: TAXABLE ITEMS PURCHASED WITH THE VEHICLE
Warranty l2rm bealns on: 8. Other ..., oo N/A
OTHER CONDITIONS OF 8ALE f. Service Conlrast ............e... N/A
3. Totalof Taxableitems {a 41} ... ....ccooovieieinninnesns 3. 0.00 g
SALES TAX CALCULATION
0. Amount Subject to Sales Tax(1-2+3) 2,999.00 §
h. Stale Tax (9 %.08) .............. 149.95
GNT I?IIII?ATED'DELWEH}(I IIJnAT& IjIU{NE :ddTH[l B il20 2;3 - I Counly Tax { x.005) .......... 115.00 g
ogardless of reason, Il the vehitla ordere 8 purchaser Is not| ). Local Stadium Tax'(g x .001) ... 0.00 2
avaleolo T delivery within 15 calender days after the anticipated | 4" vt of Taxable lams (B4 1+ ) ....orerrr i, 4] 164.951 §
dellvary dale, the purchaser may cancel this order and shall, within X = =
NON-TAXABLE ITEMS PURGHASED WITH THE VEHICLE
one husiness day, recalve a full rafund of any down payment, and k. Faos i V41 319.50 §
retum of frada-fn vehicls, or ille for trade-in vehlele, or hath. If the | ¥- Feesloappear on Ceiea :
trade-In Is no! availahls, the purchaser shall receiva the trade-in} I Other ................ TP 0.00
allowance, Unless delivery date is otherwise qualifisd on the | 5. Total of Non-Taxabla items (K 44} ..........oeerinnnen... 5, 319.50
purchasa confract by the purchaser, ff the ordered vehicle hecomes | OWNED VEHICLE PAYOFF
avallablo for doflvery prior io the stated antlcipated dsllvazq date, the | puo to §
dealer ilcensap may mgufre acceplanca nof lgss than 23 ealendar| ¢ pomalad payoll Amount on Owned Traded -ooo..... 5. NA ] &
da¥s after having notifled the purchaser of avallability of dalivery, in "GASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
which casg no penalty shall he assessed for nonacceptance of 1.000.00 g
dallvery prior o tha stated anticipatad delivery dala. m. Gash Down Paymont on Order ... bl 2
5 n, Additional Cash Dus ioawimsun) ... N/A =
This T Tra ilon. {Ch 5 H
Glo:!n' nsfriggﬂfa% at E;aircur':%i leesgri: :‘ﬁsacrll?ezi dalm?r dals or as mulually 7. JolslCashimen) ...ooneess st 7 1’200'00
?ﬁrroag ﬁ\&aulnlr_a‘;:r}ﬂl!grﬂ‘esd 1o purchase, subfect lo avalfability of tinancing 8. Due on Detlvery or Batance to Finance 5
oh dealar, : - - 3
A. OO inattached disdosure. Thoss tems do ot extend beyond the closing (1-2+3+44546-7) oovviimnnnnnininizncna: 8] 2,283.45 k!
dato if dealar I willing and 2blo {o doliver vehicle on thosa terms. A sarvica fga Is not required by law, but may be ehargad to motor vehicls purchasers or g
8. [ Acceplablo to You, lasseos for sarvices refatad to compilance with slale and federal laws, verllizations and :
€1 " Thiv transaction Is subjoct to finanetn holnF arrangad through eraditor pubile safely, and musi be reasonatrle, ;
of Your choteo. You miist oblaln acceplable financing and doalor must
tacolvo writisn natico by (date) _____________orihis conlract Is vold.  THE AFPRAISAL OF THE TRADEN 13 BASEC ON AN DUGMETER READIND OF UP 10 &
_E:_l_ Thia Is a cash transacifon. You are obllgaled {o pay the balanco due on dothvary, MUERAILO METERS, ANO THE TRADE-IN WAY BE REAPPRAJSED IF IT EXCEEDS THIS LIMIT, Ly
BUYEA'S REPRERENTATIDNE: Thig frensaction In voldabla ntibe cpllen of the daslar at any time prict 1o dalbvary of the Rurchased vehlcls H ary of the roprerontetions contalpad o ths Boyers §
Reprecanialian Statomant that rofers to this cortract are unlve. The aption Lo vald this transaction In no way limks or restilcts the election of other remedies ovaliabla 1o tho dexler prior 1o or g
afas tha clesing of thls transaction and thosa reprasentalions surviva Lha elosing of thia transactien as to other ramedios,
Na oral repregentatlans ara binding unioes writien on {his formm. The document {including the {tams printed on the Raverse Slde) Is tho entire agreement E
batwaan You and Donlor, and suporsedos any prior sgreoments and represonteliona, regarding the ransactions deacibed above. No modification g
or welver of this agreemont Is enforcoshle against ellher parly unlsss agraed to In wrting by that party, You wi recelve a copy of this arder, =
As a detarront to purchaser laling to take dellvery on the venlcla as Hereln pfovided, yoo agren lnat If you do not accept dellvery, you shall, st dealars opifon, Tordali (o g
dsaler, 83 a penalty, 5 % (ol to oxcasd 5%} of tha cash price of the vehlcls a3 authorized by Section 218.0141 Wisconsin Slatulas, Dealar retalns tha rlght B
to bring action for aclual ddmages caused by breach o ihis cantract, In llau of the atova penalty, E4
~ DATE H, )
YOUR SIGNATURE(S) Stonen 0611472024 IME. s:33pm An o
i A,

ACCEPTED BY DEALEL, ui nwinuisIZED AG™ ™ ISJIAJEED 06/14/2024 FIE‘IEED 5:33PM Y]

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




BUYER’S REPRESENTATIONS STATEMENT

I DEALER

This statement refers to the Motor Vehicle Purchase Contract

(“trade-in") described below.

| PURCHASER

NATE

06/14/2024

Sthe “Purchase Contract”) dated above between the
Dealer and the undersigned Purchaser(s) who is{are) the owner(s) or lessee(s) of the owned or leased trade-in vehicle

PURCHABER NAME CO-PURCHASER NAME
PURCHAIER STREET ADDRE' cy MILWAUKEE l STATE Wi l or
RESIDENGE PHONE | GELL PHONE BYBINEBS PHONE | RESIDENGE COUNTY AESIDENGE TOWHSHIPICITYAGLLAGE EMAANL ADDN -
-- MILWAUKEE | MILWAUKEE
MODEL YEAR MAKE — TRADE NAME MODEL #00Y TYPE i IBENTIFREATION HO. _
pheise 12008 NISSAN ALTIMA 4DR
MAIED OB
LEASED TRADE-IN
ZHDYDISE
LA ArosT Lt

BUYER'S REPRESENTATIONS: You mus! read and answer these questions. ) represent and warrant:

YES

1. That 1 am 18 years of age or older. ........ ettt e e et eee e e e e e e b esibbr s s e s b rrrarreaes a
2. That | have full power, right and lawful authority to dispose of the trade-in. ..........ocovviiiiiinininns 3
3. That, notwithstanding the payoff amount that dealer agrees to make as indicated in

the components of price of the Purchase Contract or in Other Conditlons of Sale, | will

ensura that any and ail liens or encumbrances on the lrade-in are satisfied and

released before or immediately upon delivery of the trade-in to the dealer ......co.ovvviivivnnnnnenns Q
4, That the only holder(s) of a securily interest or lien in the trade-in ("Lienholders”) is {are)

SHOWIT BBIOW. 1ot itiiniiniiaiitiitver it et e st ebe v e s b s aabsab et b b e ba s ettt e s s aanran s e e r s ennsnnserae a
5. That the trade-in is not subject to a chlld stupportlian .., Q
6. That the trade-in does not have a cracked or defective head, block, powertrain, or

frame {including supportive portion of uniDOdY). ....ceovriii |
7. That all parts of the trade-in emlission control systam are as originaily installed by

the manufacturer or have comparable and tested replacemant equipment. ..............c..ocieriinns a
8. That the snginsa and transmission of the trade-in have not been changed from

manufacturer’s original aquipment specifications. .......c.cccrmrccnr e a
8. That while | have owned or leased the trade-In its odometer has not besn replaced,

tampered with or otherwise altered In any way and | belisve that the trade-in vehicle’s

current odometer reading of miles/kllometers does reflect fts

ACHUIAT MIIBAEE. ...vurvioierrries s sssss s a1 sarresessssss s b er bR s besins bR eSS E R e b A s e bR e s ()
10.That while | have owned or leased the trade-in its restraining devices {including afrbags

and helts) have not been replaced, tamperad with, or olherwise alterad In any way... |
11.That the trade-in has not praviously been a saivaga vehtcle, manufacturar buyback

or subject to any other titie brands. . TR OUOROSUV U |
12.That the trade-in has not pravisusly baen flood or water damaged ..................................................... |
13.That the trade-in does not havs any corrsctive welds or other evidence of repair to the a

strut tower, floor pan, frame or other structural portion of the unibody, ...o.oeiinns

Lienholder(s):

0 OO0 O O

0o 0 d oo o D03

CTALAZ Rev.62028 Copyright 2023'W1 Auto & Truck Dealars Assoe.

Explain all “NO” Answaers:

L3

Purchaser's Signaturac

PDate: 0611 4’2024

Date:

Co-Purchaser's Signature:;

WATDAS! Forms 800-236-7572 www.waldesl.com

-~
.
-
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© Wisooran Bankers Assockalion 2021

ASSIGNMENT OF INSTALLMENT SALE AGREEMENT

The undersigned seller (*Seller”) aszigns all rights and Interesl In the Moler Vehicle Consumar Simple inlerest Instaliment Sale and Security

Agreamant rled

nd ORIAISNDA e, byand between the undersigned Selier and the following debtor {"Debtor," whether one or more)
("Agresment™} and the collateral secudng the Agraemani ("Collateral®} to

("Asslgnee”). Al terms no! olherwise defined in this Assignmant have the meanings

\HATIHY) 7 VgD

ass!gnad {o them by the Agresmant.

1

2

3

Warrant!es. Saller warranis:

{8} The Agreement Is genulne and legally enforceable aceording lo ils terms; and no Deblor was a minor or Incompatent when il was exsculed,

(b) All slatements conlalned in the Agresment and tha related purchase agreement and involce dalivered lo Assignes are true and corracl, contaln
ne misrepresentation, and constifule the only agreemenl with respect 10 the Collateral; Seller has no notlea of any matters ro! disclosed to
Assignes which might impair any Dablor's credit or equlty in the Collateral; the disclosed cash downpaymen! and trade-in were actually received
by Seifer; Seller has not mads and will not make any advance o Debtor(s); Selier has no agreement with Dablor 1o separately finance ar Impose
finance charges ¢n of refinance any plck up payment or to defer payment of a porion of the downpayment to a date iater than the duo date of
the sacond Instaliment; and the amount of any factory or manufacturer rebales ere accurately and separately deseribsd In the Agresment.

(c} The Agreement end iransactions oul of which il arose comply wilh appiicable laws and regufations; Seller has peformed or will parlorm all lla
obtigations o Deblor(s); and no Deblor ha, or has asserled, any defense, set-off or counterclalm to Deblor's Hablily under the Agreement or tha
QObligations {as definad in the Agresment).

{d) Atthe lime of sale Sefler had fuli authordty lo sell the Collateral {o Deblor(s) free of any securlly interest or other encumbrance; and the Collateral
has baen dslivered to and accepled by Deblor(s} within 10 days of the Agreamenl date; and the security Interest created by the Agreemant is the
only securty Intarest In or ancumbrance on tha Collateral.

{e) Within 10 days of delivery of the Collaleral to Deblor{s), Seller parfacted or will parfect a first security Interest in the Collateral {and Seller
autherizes Asslgnes lo filo or record any continuations, amendments ar assignments of or ta any such {iings or perdeciion documenis),

{h Sefler has full authority to assign the Agreament lo Assignes; Seller will in addition fo the provisions of seclion 1{e) above lake sleps Assignee
requests lo perfect the security interes! crealed by the Agresment and o deslgnale Assignea as secuied parly of racord; and Assignea's
Interest in the Agreement Is not subordinate to any securlty Interest or other encumbrance.

Autharity of Assigneo. Assignes may, withoul notice and without Impalrng Assignae's rights agalns! Seller, In the name ol Ssiler or olherwise,
take all actions and legal proceedings deemed advisable by Assignes with respact fo the Agresment, the Obligations or the Collateral, including
without imtallon, modilying, extending or compromising any terms, discharglng or releasing any person ifable or releasing any security,

Non-LlablHty of Assignea. Asslgnee has no duly to perlact any secuiily Interesl in the Collateral, 1o enforce any rights of Seller or o preserve
righls under the Agreement or the Obligations agalnst prior pariles.

Remedies of Asalgnee, If:

{n) Seflor has exaculed this assignmant under A below and If {I) any warranty of Seller I false or breached, or (i) any claim is mada that Assignee
has not acquired the Agreement in good faith as defined in §422.407, Wis. Stats., or

{b} Saller has exaculed this assignment under B balow and If ()} any warranty of Seller Is false or breached, or (il} Assignes recelves notice o a
complalnt, clalm or dafense of Debtor agalnst Seller or Assignes; or

(c} Saller has executad thia assignment undar C below and 1F (I) Deblor falis to make a paymant whan due, or to perom or rectfy breach of any
other covenant In the Agreement or the Obligations; or {iij any warranty of Seller is false or breached, or (i) Assignee racelves notice of &
complaind, clalm or defense againsl Seller or Assignes;

then Sellar shall, upon request of Assignes, pay Lhe Assignea the full amount unpald {less Assignae's uneamed charges), plus axpsnses Incurred

by Asslgnae In endeavoring to collect or enforca the Agreement and this Asslgnment {subjact 1o provisions of any separale writlen agresment

batween Asslgnee and Ssller mspecting the purchase of the Agresment); and Seller Indernifies and agrees {o delend and hold Assignes hammless

from any loss, Habllity, penalty, claim, damage ¢r expense (Includinp reasonable atiormeys’ lees) clalmed or Incumred by reason thereol of claimed or

incurred under section 6(k) of the Agreemant. Upon such payment Assignee will, at the requast of Seller, reassign the Agreemsnt 1o Seller without

recouise or warraniles whatever,

B. (Without racourse except as provided In 4(b} abova)

A. (Without recourse except as pravided In 4(a) sbove)
W {SEAL) {SEAL)
By, ) By: . -
J’ AUTHORIZED “BIGHATURE P NATURE
C, (With fult recoures as provided in 4{c) above, D, (Withou! recourse except as provided [In any saparale willen agreemen|
w P ©) ) alween Asslgnse andpSQIte‘r}respectlng thg pux%hasa of the Agreement)
(SEAL) (SEAL)
By.
Y AUTFORZED GIGNATURE By.. N -

Dated: _ June 14, 2024

Sellar; Uso this form only with the WBA 4315(L).




WISCONSIN R ~al =

TEMPORARY REGISTRATION DOCUMENT

GVSTS) TIDST 22019

v eRicie ifensfcaton Nunber (Shadard Vird hoz 17 Characterz) | Vehide Fiate Rumber Produst Humber Lﬁ.tg'an:‘r:n tumber
[ Veunee 1ear VeI e - v 3ETAEA TYRE ” VEN D s PR
20038 NISS THP AUTD I GRAY
Vehice Gress Welght Vehitde Reg'station Perisd Vehlds Rrgsmadon Eiprabsn Datz Veride Flect Numtes
THF 09/12/2024

Registered To;

This Temporary Registration Document was issued by an Organization authorized to process tile andlor registrallon transactions on kiehalf of the
Wisconsin Department of Transportation. The Cerlificate of Vehicle Registration will be mailed by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to the
reglstrant {pfale) owner, at the address listed above,

This Temporary Registration Document s nat a Cerlificate of Vehicle Registration or a Certificate of Title, and is not valid for vehicle transfer of
ownership.

Fee Tolal! ’ issue Dale:
.0D 06/16/2024




due,
Abllity to Pay. | shall not take any action or permit any evant to occur which materdally [mpales my abflity to pay any of tha Obligations whan
{S?sch avtgnm ma{; include, without Iimiation, the fact that ), my spouso or any suraty of the Obligations dles, changes maral status or domiclle o

becames Insolvant or the subject of bankrupicy or other insolvancy proceedings. :

{g) Defautt. Upon the occumence of any one or more of tha followlng Evants of Defauit:

{t) Paymnents, () i the Interval batween scheduled paymenis is 2 months or less, o have autstanding an amount exceeding one full payment
which has remalned unpald for more than 10 days after the due dates or the fallure 1o pay the first or last payment within 40 days afier its due
dale; {{i) Il the [nleival betwasn schedulad payments is more than 2 months, to have all or any part of one §chsdu!ed paymsn! which ha?

remained unpald for mora than 60 days afiar s due date; or {il) the fallure o pay the only scheduled paymant within 40 days alter la due dals;

2) Nonperformancs. | fall to observe or per{erm any of my other covenants or dutlea conlained In this Agreement # the faflure matsrally Impalre
@ the gcndlilon, value or protection of orps.;ailer‘s dggl In ar)l'y Collateral, or materlally impatra my ablilly to pay any of the Obligations when due; or

{3) Falso Statoment. [mads a materal false slalement in my credit application {o Seller that preceded this Agresmenl;
Suller shall have alf of the rights and remedles for defaull pravided by applicable law and 1his Agreamant, With raspact lo such rights and ramadles:
(4) Acceleration. Each Obligation as to which an Event of Dafault has oocurred shali, al tha optlon of Ssiler and without further notica or
damand, become Immedialely payable unlass natice lo me and an opportunity Io cure Is required by §4265.105, Wis. Stats., and, in that event,
such Obligation shall become payable it such defaull is not cured as provided In that statute, within 15 calendar days after malling of such

nolica fo me;

{5) Repossession. Unless the Collatera! is removed from Wisconsin under §421.201{5), Wis. Stats., abandoned undor §425.207(2}, Wls. Stals,,
or Salfer has perfecled its right to lake possession of tha Collateraf conslating of a motor vehlcle under §425.206(1)(d), Wis. Slats., { have a
right to & court hearing on the lasue of defaull belore any repassesslon of any Collateral, but by surrendering the Collaterd), | walve such right.
Sellar shall have the right ta 1ake posssssion of the Collataral canslsting of a moler vehicle under §425.208(1){d}, Wis. Stats,, provided Seller
has given me, by mall, a notice conlalning all of tha information requlred under §425,205(1g){a), Wis, Siata., and | have not made a atalament
to Seller elther that | am nol In default under this Agreement or that | objecl to Saller's Aghl o lake posseasion of tha Collateral and | made a
damand by nollfying Seller in wrlling within 15 days after Seller gives such nolice to ma that Saller procead In court. Seller shall also have the
right te lake possession of the Collateral if 1t is removad from Wisconsin under §421.201(5), Wis. Stats., or abandoned undar §426.207{2), Wis.
Stats. Seller may take possession of the Collateral under these clrcumatances only if it does not commil a breach of the peaca or enter a
dwalling used by me as a rasldence except at my voluntary request. Safier may also lake possesslon of the Collataral if | have sumendered tha
Callateral to Seller or Sellar has oblained judgment in a proceading for recovery ol tha Collataral,

(8) Assembling Collateral. Afler Saller has the right to possession of Collaleral, Seller may requira me lo assemble the Collalerat and to make ii
avaliable to Seller at a place designated by Seller which is reasonably convenlent to both parties;

{7) Noileo of Dispasitfon. Notlce, when required by law, mailed to mo at least 10 ealendar days (counting the day of malling) before the dale of a
proposed disposition of the Collateral Is reasonable notice;

(8) Expenssa and Applleallon of Proceeds. Sefler may recover fram me and the procesds of disposiifon any expanses Incurred In taking
posseasion, holding, praparing for disposilion and disposing of the Callateral Including reasenable atiomays' lees and count cosis, to tha exten!
nol prohibited by the Wisconsin Consumer Act, If appliceble. Ssller is under no obligalion to clean-up or othemwise prepare the Collateral for
sale. After deductlon of aliowsd expanses, Seller shall apply the procesds of disposiiion 1o the Obligalions In auch order and amounts s it
elocts, subject to the Wiaconeln Consumer Ac), If applicabls; and

(9) Walver. Saller may walve any defauli without walving any olher subsequent of prior default by ma,

(h} Parila! Prepayments. Partial prapayments shal be applied by Seller or Its assignes to the paymant of unpaid princlpal owed on this Agresment al
the ime of the partial prepayment and all remaining scheduled paymenta due under this Agreament shall continue to be paid when due, unless |
Instruct Seller or Its assignee otharwliss.

{i) interprotation. The vaiidity, conslruction and anforcement of this Agresment are govemed by the internal laws of Wisconsin, excep! that recovery
of Cotlaterat shall be govemed by the law of the state In which the Collataral s located al the ime of resovery to 1ha exient aulhorized by §421.201(5),
Wie. Stals, All terms not otherwico dafined have the meanings assigned o them by the Wisconsin Unlform Commerctal Gode and the Wisconsin
Gonsumar Acl. All relarerices In (his Agraemant lo sections of the Wisconsaln Stalutes are o those ssellong as they may be renumberad from tlme lo
tme. Unless olherwisa required by the Wisconsin Gonsumar Act, Invalldity or tnanforceabiiity of any provision of this Agreement shafl not affact the vaﬂle
or enforceablilly of any olher provistons, If the Miltary Lending Act, 10 11.5.C. 987, end il implementing regulations, 32 C.F . part 232, ag renumbore
from time to timo {*MLA Law"), are applicable {o this transaction, and Customer Is a Coverad Borrowor under MLA Law, ail, or any part of any
provislon{s} In this Agreament or in eny other documant cennectad to this transactlon batween Customoer and Seller {or Agsignea) or otherwlge
In favor of Seller, that Is desmed to be prohiblted by MLA Law, shall bo desmed vold, of no force or effael, and severed from thia Agreement or
tha appiicabla document. The provisfons or parts of them thal are not savared shait remaln in full force and effact.

() Miscellaneous. Without alfecting my fiability undsr this Agraemsnl, Sellar may, without notics, grant ranewals or extensions, accept pariial
payments, release or impair any securlly Interest or fien in collateral secusity for the Obllgations or agres not 1o sua any party liable on this
Agreemant. Presentment, prolest, damand and nofica of dishonor are walved. | acknowledge thal Seller has not made any representations or
wamntles with respect to, and thal Seller does nol assume any reaponsibility to me lor, the colleciabllity or enforcoabliity of this Agreemaent or the
financial condltion of any of us. Each of us has Independently delermined the collectabllity and enlorceablity of this Agreament. This Agreamont ig
intanded by Sefer and me as a final expresslon ol this Agreement and sa a complete and exclusive alatement of lls terms, there being no condltions
to the enforosabliity of thls Agreement, This Agreemant may not be supplamented or modifled axcopt In willing, Thie Agraement benefila Satler, Ha
succossors and aeslgns, and binds ma and my halrs, personal representatives, and permiited successors and assigns,

(k) Aaslignment and Defenao Agalnst Assignee, This Agresment may be asslgned by Seffer,

NOTICE
ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND
DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES
OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY
THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.,

{l) TELEPHONE MONITORING AND CALLING. i agres Sollor or Its asslgnes may manitor and record tolopheno calla regarding my account to
assure the quality of sorvica provided by Seliar or its asslgnee, In ordor for Seller or Hs assigneo to earvice my account or o collect any
amounts | may owe, and subject to applicabfe faw, | egres thal Saller or Its asalgnee may from Ume to time make calls end send toxt
mossagos to me uslng prerecorded/ariificlal veico messages or throtigh the use of an automalle diating dovica a1 any telephons number |
provido 1o Seller or {ts asslgnea in connecilon with my account, Including a moblle telephone number that coutd result In charges to mo.

Motor Vahiclo Contumar Simplo Interost fnstament Selo and Boturdty Agregment
Page 3 of 4




7. INSURANCE AND DEBT CANCELLATION COVERAQE

(n) CREDIT LIFE AND CREDIT ACCIDENT AND SICKNESS INSURANCE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO OBTAIN CREDIT, AND WILL NOT BE

PROVIDED UNLESS I SIGN BELOW AND AGREE TO PAY THE ADDITIONAL COST. My decislon to buy or not buy such insuransa will not r%ehsa
mo *

{actor In the credit approval process. | wan! the insurance at the cost(s} shown below lor the term of the Agreement (or
whichever ia less) subject o terms and conditions of separate pollcy or certificate of insurance.
Cradil Lile insurance:  $ A Cradit Accident and Sickness Insurance: $ N/A

| want cradit iife Insurance: 1 want credit accldent and slckness {nsurance:

X X
Ingurod tnswod

X X
Jnt Trsurod Sofnd Iraured

(b) DEBT CANCELLATION COVERAGE, SPECIFICALLY CALLED GUARANTEED AUTOMOBILE PROTECTION {"GAP"}, IS NOT REQUIRED TO
COBTAIN CREDIT AND GAP WILL NOT BE PROVIDED UNLESS | ELECT SUCH COVERAGE AND SIGN AND AGREE TO PAY THE
ADDITIONAL COST. | elect GAP and agres 1o pay the cost shown below for the original term of this Agresmant {or months, whichever
is tess], subject {o terms and conditions of the separate GAP aletlion or description of covarage. GAP coverage costis $ .

{ ucknowledge rocolpt of the description of GAP covetage saparately provided to me.

1 wanl QAP coverage.

X X
CUSTOMER CUSTOMER

(c} 1 MAY OBTAIN PROPERTY AND LIABILITY INSURANCE FROM ANYONE | WANT THAT IS REASONABLY ACCEPTABLE TO SELLER. H# |
got the insurance from Selfar, | will pay $ N/A _for estimated tarm of ___NfA  monlhs,

{d} WARNING: Unless an amount appears on fina 1{3) of Seclion 2, insurance coverage hareunder is not public Habflity insuranca and does not protect
the driver of the vehicle from Eability for damages resulting from negligent use of the vehicle,
8, MARITAL PURPOSE STATEMENT
Marital Purpose. Il | em a mamied Wisconsin resident, the obligation evidenced by this Agreement is being Incummed in the interest of my mariage or

famiiy.

X

CUSTOMER
9. PERSONS BOUND

"I, "my*, *me” and "mlng® Includes each cuslomer who signs Lhis Agreamen! and our ohligalions are Joint and several, exceptthal
signs balow solely lo grant a security Interest in the Collateral.

{NAME}
Thls Agreement banefits Seller, fis successors and assigns, and hinds me and my heirs, personal representalives, successors and assigns. | have
recalved a compleled copy of this Agreement.

The Annual Percentage Rate may be negotlable with Seller. Selier may assign this Agreement and retain its
right to regelve a part of the Finance Charge.

(8) DO NOT SIGN THIS BEFORE YOU READ THE WRITING ON PAGES 1 THROUGH 4, EVEN IF OTHERWISE ADVISED.

NOTICE (b) DO NOT SIGN THIS IF IT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES.
T0 {c) YOU ARE ENTTTLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF ANY AGREEMENT YOU SIGN.
CUSTOMER {d) YOU HAVE THE RIGHT AT ANY TIME TO PAY [N ADVANCE THE UNPAID BALANCE DUE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT AND

YOU MAY BE ENTITLED TO A PARTIAL REFUND OF FINANCE CHARGE.

Dated June 14, 2024

—

— - ——— [SEAL) H . ‘ {SEAL)
By: ' ,D_,___? .
t— AUTHORZED SIGHATURR—"
~ -
Ssller's Address: X (SEAL)
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53223 .

Customers Address:
_EE SECTIONS B{c}. {0} and {o}

This Agreement may ba ascigned to {"Assignes'):
* Typo or print name signed sbove.

Motor Vehkcla Congumiar Simple Indereal tnslafiment Sole and Secusty Agreament
Pego 4 of 4§




AS-IS - SOLD WITHOUT WARRANTY

Dale: 06/14/2024

Seller:

Buyer:

The vehicle identified below is subject to the terms and conditions of this agreement.

The seller, identified above, hereby expressly disclaims ail warrantles, either express or implled,
inciuding all Implied wairanties of merchantabillity or fitness for a particular purpose and the seller
neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liabllity in connection with the

sale of the vehicle.
Vehicle Description: 2008 NISSAN ALTIMA
VIN:
Mileage: EXEMPT
“NOTICE OF VEHICLE SOLD WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY”

This vehicle is sold without any warranty. The buyer will bear the entire expense of repaiting or comrecting
any defacts that presently exist and/or may occur In the vehicle unless the salesperson promises in writing to

correct such defects.

BUYER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES HE HAS READ, UNDERSTANDS AND ACCEPTS THE PROVISIONS
OF THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT FOR THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED VEHICLE.

06/14/2024

N/A

06/14/2024

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER — SOLD AS-IS

FZ.ASI5 rev. 08/16 €2018 Frazor Computing, LLC




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-232-4444

Case #:231660068

OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2085

I

Incident

3850 N HOLTON ST Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53212

Incldent Date/Time::

06/12/2023 12:58:00

CAD Number:: 231630?31
District:: 6
Beat:: 540
I Business Agent (1)

CRUZ, JULIO LUIS
Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down): i
DOB:: 08/09/1970
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number;: (414)-544-3800
Phone 1 Type:; Phone
Address:: 326 E BURLEIGH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212

I Licensed Persons Involved (2)

CRUZ, ANTHONY ANGEL
Person Involvement:: Employee = . . - A .
DOB:: 08/02/1989 Tﬁq{) ‘A_)/ &M/)y,tc/fl) n, CUS
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE @ ) . / Z b?f’ (Ao

/) ¢
Address:: 3130 N RICHARDS ST & L (,39 Ul 6}
Cty:: MILWAUKEE 5 Y /
State:: WISCONSIN g)("/pﬁ)/ﬁ;@ p a'fﬂ’{ﬂ"'%fo AN
Zip Code:: 53212 )'/

MACHADO, JOSE ANTONIO @ v EDUL&) A Sold ehTcle,
Person Involvement:: Employee '
DOB:: 07/10/1988 ) h ol

* g 0
Sex:: MALE S €-C 5’ SYUCS LP
Race:: H
Address:: 2211 NBOOTH ST
Clty: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212

Licensed Premise Data (1)

Printed On11/04/2025

Page1 of 3

Printed By Falix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W| 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:231660068 OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2085
JLC Towing
Address:: 3850 N HOLTON ST
Clty:: Milwaukee
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212
License Type:: Recycling/Salvage/Towing
Licensee Notification Was Made:: Yes
Licensee Notifled Date/Time:: 06/12/2023 12:00:00

Business Was Cited For Violation:: Mo

Licensee was cooperatlve: (If not  Yes
explain In narrative):

Licenseo or Manager was on No
premisas at time of
violation/incident::

| Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Fellx, Carlos 015476 : 06/14/2023

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to 2742 at the License
Investigation Unit (RST), Day Shift.

On June 7, 2023, District 7 officers responded and filed a report regarding a
Domestic Violence, Armed Robbery, and Take and Drive Without Consent. A
known actor took the victim’s car without consent. It was discovered that on June
Sth the vehicle was junked at Milwaukee Iron and Metal without the legal owner’s —
consent. Additional follow-up revealed Jose Machado used a yellow tow truck and
conducted the transaction with the salvage yard. The tow truck was found to be
owned by Julio Cruz at JLC towing.

During a follow up call with Julio Cruz, he stated the tow truck was sold to his son
Julio Cruz Jr., who is operating a second salvage business out of the same
property (not license). Additional information provided revealed Antonio A. Cruz is
also operating a third not license salvage business at the property. Antonio was
the buyer of the vehicle that was later reported stolen and obtained without a title.
The transaction with the person that sold the car without consent and the
transaction of junking the car at Milwaukee Iron was conducted by Jose Machado.
Report number 231580118 details the incident. T s

Julio Cruz was advised that other people should not using his RSTP to operate as
a different business. Antonio was advised he should not be operating as a salvage

rinted On11/04/2025 Page 2 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
7{1—9 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933:4444

Case #:231660068 OtherEvent #: 23-1.P-2085

business without a RST, and he cannot obtain a vehicle without a title if he does not have
the appropriate D.O.T salvage license. Antonio was provided with information listing the

City Ordinance regarding salvage and tow information. | advised Antonio, he would not be cited at
this time, and he should not operate as a salvage business before being granted a RST license.

Additional I/A follow-up to be conducted with Antonio regarding a previous vehicle obtained and
salvaged.

End of report.

Officer (2)

Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos (015476) 06/14/2023 13:54:00

Sectlon: (Work Locatlon): 27

Approving Officer: Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673) 06/22/2023 15:19:28

Sectlon: (Work Locatlon): 04

B Attachment Data (1)

Description:  Photo ID
CRUZ, ANTHONY - Tattoos o "END"

Flle Name: A Cruz ID.pdf

4

Printed On11/04/2025 Page 3 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



JUNKED VEHICLE BILL OF SALE
MV2453  3/2008

This form is used for the transfer of a vemc!e =
from a registered owner to a licen{g/ed salvage dealer;

¥
or from one licensed salvage déalér {o another licensed salvage dealer;

{//A Wisconsin Depariment of Transportation

4
1

— 5@

or from an insurance company when the title has already been surrendered lo the Department of Transpert‘“t"c‘m)

Owner Nam(bSeller A W ﬂ

Purchaser Name

JUNKED BY: MILWAUKEE SRO@ME(AL

Address ZZ\\ H Boo-}\,\_ga '

Address 3

4485 N GREEN BAY AVE,

City, State, ZIP Code

ML ) F2212

City, State, ZiP Code
MILWAUKEE WI 53209

Area Code - Telephone Number L“L{ Z(’{ Z 37?1/

Sale Price - Oplional
SL #1501

Vebicle ldenh‘#’ ication Number or Engine Number for cycles, mopads or 1954 and earfier models

L\WT ARG W1 8121877

* Vehiclg Year Vehicle Mak
e 2008 | a@/\df/\/ Towpel

" 1, the above identified owner, affirm that:
* Noliens are outstanding against the above
described vehicle;
* | have the iegal right to sefl this vehicle:
*  The certificate of title has been sither: {Check One)
] Lostor destroyed,

OR
%ﬁdarked “JUNKELD® and surrendered to the

\Department of Transportation.

Owner’s identity must be verified by either driver license number =

' OR photo idendification number.

Driver License Number M\ 22 3() - H'Z,\g 23 504 C)L-\

Photo Identifi cation Number

Agency Issuing Photo Identification

Lk~

NOTE: Nogartificatp of title will bg issued for this vehigle.
X M«‘f -23 x
&>

U (Owﬁer -oller Slgnalure) {Date)

{Purchaser Signature) {Date)



6/5123, 11:35 AM Lien Holder Resufis

e AT e e
VIR

S odenartment ol Transporlation

Lien Holder Results

VIN: 2G1WT58K181218770
Year: 2008

Make: CHEVROLET
Paper title delivered to owner.

As of 06/05/2023 there are no liens listed for this vehicle,

(oo | (ot |

Version A

hitps:/frust.dot.state.wi.us/ling/lingservlet

1i4
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Milwaukee Police Department

749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-444,

Caske #:231950072 OtherEvent #: 23-L.P-2460
] Incident
3850 N HOLTON ST MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53212
Incldent Date/Time:: 07/14/2023 10:15:00
CAD Number:; 231950597
District:: 5
Beat:: 540
Reporting Area:: 1790

Business Agent (1)

CRUZ, JULIO LUIS
Parson Invelvamant: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 08/09/1970
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-544-3900
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 326 E BURLEIGH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212
[ Licensed Premise Data (1) . ]
JLC TOWING LLC
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-544-3800 )
it ' Work )/\ :
:::i::,:ype 3850 N HOLTON ST @ DUty CI/ZO UM fjﬂjfh'-});( 77N
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN \ ) C(}\( 1C4 U{; /Lé[é}{/@ﬁ \ 4\_?/]}{14
Zip Code:: 53212

License Type:: Racycling/Salvage/Towing »rég pwz @( rfﬁ ?‘)@/@ //Z . /é& hln/r .

Licensee Notification Was Made;: No
Business Was Cited For Violation:: No

Licensee was cooperative: (Ifnot NO
explaln In narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on No
premises at time of k
violatlon/incldent::

295 N\ leagol Jpvmat oy 51 ¢

Narrative (1) |

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Terrell, Michael P 012434

07/14/2023

This report is written by OFFICER Michael TERRELL, assigned to DISTRICT 5 DAY SHIFT,

SQUAD 5146.

Printed On11/04/2025

Page 1 of 2 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police De artmen[,; y
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, WIp53233 \ D‘ ¢ %‘"’Wd "( SS
AT/ 3

414-933-4444 W"’ M /5&

Case #:231950072 v OtherEvent #; 23-LP72469\

On Friday, July 14, 2023, at 10:23 AM, Squad 5146 was dispatched t¢ 3850 N Holton Street, for
a subject with a gun call.

CALL INFORMATION: Comment: CLLR STS SUBJ WITH GUN HIT HER WITH A GUN. CLLR IS
NOT ANSWER TC QUESTIONS, Comment: CLLR STS SHE WAS DELIVERING AND SUBJ
PARKED HER IN.

CALLER: FEMALE CALLER- (262) 613-1943

We spoke to the caller, Hazel WILLIAMS who stated she works for Auto Zone, and while
delivering a part to the business an unknown black male pushed her, and then retrieved a black
gun from his vehicle during this incident and threatened to shoot her.

| spoke to licensed premise owner, Julio L CRUZ who stated he saw WILLIAMS arguing with
an unknown subject who came to get an estimate for repairs on a car. CRUZ states he does not
know the subject, or his name and he did not see a gun.

Cruz states that the video cameras for the business in live feed only and is not recorded.
During my investigation | did not observe any violations in the licensed premise.

Case pending suspect identification.

| Officer (2)
Reporting Officer: Terrell, Michael P (012434) 07/14/2023 12:59:00
Section: (Work Locatlon); 51
Approving Officer: Lewan, Todd G (015118) 07/14/2023 14:04:44
Section: (Work Locatlon): 51

— (WY a ééﬂﬁﬁ/ﬂﬂjpmﬂ{% £ 395> A

— otk ownadf fusal by vl Crve

'rinted On11/04/2025 Page 2 of 2 Printed By Felix, Carlos
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PA-33AE Rev 5112

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS

SYNOPSIS
Date: 10/03/25
LICENSE TYPE: , No. 380603
New: [] Application Date:

RENEWAL:

License Location: 3850 N Holton
Business Name: JLC Towing

Licensee/Applicant: Cruz, Julio L.
{Last Name, First Name, MI}

Date of Birth: 08/09/1970

Home Address: 326 E. Burliegh ST.
City: Miiwaukee State: WI  Zip Code: 53212

Home Phone:
This report is written by Police Officer Carlos Felix, assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following:
The following item pertains to JLC Towing located at 3850 N. Holton Street.

1. On 06/12/23, an officer conducted Follow Up at a local scrap yard regarding a
Stolen Vehicle complaint. A third party used a tow truck owned by the agent to
transport a stolen vehicle to a local scrap yard and sell it without the legal owner’s
consent. The agent was advised a third party could not use their RSTP license to

operate as a nonrelated business.

2. On 07/14123, at 10:23 am., officers were dispatched to a Subject with Gun
complaint. The caller stated while delivering parts to the business an unknown male
retrieved a gun from their car and made threats to shoot them. The agent stated
they observed an argument but did not known the subject. Security cameras
footage was not available.

3. On 06/28/24, A victim went into a Milwaukee Police District and reported a Stolen
Vehicle. The agent denied having the stolen vehicle but attempted to retitle it. This
case was referred to the DA's office for charges.




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:231660068

OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2085

| Incident
3850 N HOLTON ST Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Date/Time:: 0612/2023 12:58:60
CAD Number:: 231630831
District:: 5 {
Beat:: 540
| Business Agent (1)
CRUZ, JULIO LUIS
Person Involvement: {Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
pDoB:: 08/08/1970
Sexi: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: {414)-544-3900
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 326 E BURLEIGH ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
ZIp Code:: 53212
| Licensed Persons Involved (2)
CRUZ, ANTHONY ANGEL
Person Involvement:: Employee
poB:: 08/02/1989
Sex:: MALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:; 3130 N RICHARDS 8T
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212
MACHADO, JOSE ANTONIO
Person Involvement:: Employee
poOB:: 07/10/1988
Sex:i: MALE
Rage:!: H
Address:: 2211 NBOOTH ST
Clty:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212

Licensed Premise Data (1)

Printed On14/04/2025

~ Page1 of 3

Printed By Fllx, Carlos.



Milwaukee Police Department
743 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:231660068 OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2085
JLC Towing
Address:: 3850 N HOLTON ST
City:: Mitwaukee
Stafe:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: 53212
" License Type: Recycling/Salvaga/Towing
Licensee Nofification Was Made:; Yes
Licensee Nolified Dateffime:: 06/12/2023 12:00:00

Buslness Was Cited For Viofation;; No

Licensee was cooperative: ([fnot  Yes
explain in narrative);

Licensee or Manager was on No
premises at time of
violatlon/incident::

I Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Felix, Carlos 015476 06/14/2023

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to 2742 at the License
Investigation Unit (RST), Day Shift.

On June 7, 2023, District 7 officers responded and filed a report regarding a
Domestic Violence, Armed Robbery, and Take and Drive Without Consent. A
known actor took the victim’s car without consent. It was discovered that on June
Sth the vehicle was junked at Milwaukee Iron and Metal without the legal owner’s
consent. Additional follow-up revealed Jose Machado used a yellow tow truck and
conducted the transaction with the salvage yard. The tow truck was found to be
owned by Julio Cruz at JLC towing.

During a follow up call with Julio Cruz, he stated the tow truck was sold to his son
Julio Cruz Jr., who is operating a second salvage business out of the same
property (not license). Additional information provided revealed Antonio A. Cruz is
also operating a third not license salvage business at the property, Antonio was
the buyer of the vehicle that was later reported stolen and obtained without a title.
The transaction with the person that sold the car without consent and the:
transaction of junking the car at Milwaukee Iron was conducted by Jose Machado.
Report number 231580118 details the incident. :

Julio Cruz was advised that other people should not using his RSTP to operate as
a different business. Antonio was advised he should not be operating as a salvage

Printed On11/04/2025 " Page2 of 3

" Printed By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukeg, Wi 53233

414-933-4444

Gase #:231660068

OtherEvent #: 23- LP-2085

busmess w&thout a RST anci he cannot obtaln a vehlcle w;thout a tltle 1f he does not have
the appropriate D.O.T salvage license. Antonio was provided with information listing the

City Ordinance regarding salvage and tow information. |advised Antonio, he would not be cited at
this time, and he should not operate as a salvage business before belng granted a RST license.

Additional I/A follow-up to be conducted with Antonio regarding a previous vehicle obtained and

salvaged.

End of report.

Officer {2)

Reporting Officar:

Section: (Work Location):

Appreving Officer;

Section: (Work Location}):

Felix, Carlos {015476) 06/14/2023 13:54:00
27

Velasquez, Guadalupe {018673) 0672242023 15:19:28
04

Attachment Data (1)

Description:  Photo 1D

CRUZ, ANTHONY - Tattoos = "END" »

Flle Name: A Cruz ID.pdf

Pr%nted On 1 1]04!2025

%w3m3-“

Printed By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, WI 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:231950072 OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2460
| Incident
3850 N HOLTON ST MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53212
Incldent Date/Time:: 0711412023 10:15:00
CAD Number;; 231850597
District:: 5
Beat:: 540
Reporting Area:: 1790
I Business Agent (1)
CRUZ, JULIO LUIS
Parson Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOB:: 08/09/1870
Sexu MALE
Race:: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-544-3800
Phone 1 Type:: Phone
Address:: 326 E BURLEIGH ST
Clty:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Gode:; 53212
| Licensed Premise Data (1)
JLCTOWING LLC
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-544-3900
Phone 1 Type:: Work
Address:: 3850 N HOLTON ST
City:: MILWAUKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Gode:: 53212
License Type: Recycling/Satvage/Towing

Licensee Nofification Was Made:: No
Business Was Cited For Violation:: No

Licensee was cooperative: (Ifnot  No
explain In narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on No
premises at time of '
violationilncident::

] Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Terrell, Michasl P 012434 6771412023

This report is written by OFFICER Michael TERRELL, assigned to DISTRICT 5 DAY SHIFT,
SQUAD 5146.

Printed On11/04/2025 Page 1 of 2 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, W} 53233
414-933-4444

On Friday, July 14, 2023, at 10:23 AM, Squad 5146 was dispatched to 3850 N Holton Street, for
a subject with a gun call.

CALL INFORMATION: Comment: CLLR STS.SUBJ WITH GUN HIT HER WITH A GUN. CLLR IS

NOT ANSWER TC QUESTIONS, Comment: CLLR STS SHE WAS DELIVERING AND SUBJ
'PARKED HER IN. .

CALLER: FEMALE CALLER- (262) 613-1943

Wa spoke to the calier, Hazel WILLIAMS who stated she works for Auto Zone, and while |
delivering a part to the business an unknown black male pushed her, and then retrieved a black
gun from his vehicle during this incident and threatened to shoot her.

Case #:231050072 ' OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2460

I spoke to licensed premise owner, Julio L CRUZ who stated he saw WILLIAMS arguing with
an unknown subject who came to get an estimate for repairs on a car. CRUZ states he does not
know the subject, or his name and he did not see a gun,

Cruz states that the video cameras for the business in live feed only and is not recorded.
During my investigation | did not observe any violations in the licensed premise.

Case pending suspect identification.

] Officer (2)
Reporting Officer: Terrel, Michae! P {012434) 07/14/2023 12:59:00
Section: {Work Location): 51

Approving Officer; Lewan, Todd G {015118) 07/14/2023 14:04:44
Sectlon: (Work Location): 51

Printed On11/04/2025 Page2 of 2 " Printed By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233

414-933-4444
Case #:C2406270114 OtherkEvent #: 25-LP-4965
I . ] Incident
3850 N HOLTON AVE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Date/TIme:: 06/28/2024 00:00:00
CAD Number:: P24062705859
District:: 5
| Business Agent {1)
CRUZ, JULIO LUIS
Person Involvement: {Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop downj:
DOB:: 08/09M870
Sox:: MALE '
Race: WHITE
Phone 1 Number:: (414)-544-3000
Phene 1 Type:: Phone
Address: 326 E BURLEIGH 8T
Clty:: MILWALIKEE
State:: WISCONSIN
Zip Code:: §3212

| Licensed Persons Involved {1)

MARTINEZ-CRUZ, NORMA RIS

aje - 01/113/1974
Sex:: FEMALE
Race:: WHITE
Address:: 3201 UTAH DR
City:: DELTONA
Slate:: FLORIDA

Zip Code:: 32738

| Licensed Premise Data {1)

JLCTOWING LLC

Phone T Number:: ) {414)-544-3800

Phonhe 1 Type:: Phone

Address:: 3850 N HOLTON ST
City:: MILWAUKEE

State:: WISCONSIN

Zlp Code:: 53212

License Type:: Recycling/Salvage/Towing
Licensee Notification Was Made:: Yes

Licensee Notified Date/Tima:: 06/28/2024 00:00:00

Buslhess Was Cited For Viclation:; No

Prlnted 0n11]04[2025— Page; -o'fh 4 - 7 P}inted By Felix, Carlos




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #.C2406270114 CtherEvent #:; 25-LP-4965
Licensee was cm;l;e_;‘;tmive: (if not No R 7 - o - -
explain in narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on Yes

premises at time of

vielationfincident::

L Narrative (1) l

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Fellx, Carlos 015476 11/03/2025

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Day shift.

On June 28, 2024, | received a call from Julio Cruz owner of JLC Towing. Julio was upset because of a car

he was asked to tow for someone known as Regie, and now a woman claiming to be the owner is stating

the car Is stolen and accusing Julio of having it, which he denied possessing it. Julio stated around July 25,

2022, he was requested to tow a 1964 Chevrolet Impala for a person known as Regie. Julio recovered the

car and dropped It off in the 2600 block of north 44th street, and that's the last time he had contact with

the car. A year later Julio was contacted by Regie who requested Julio help him get a titie for the

vehicle. Julio had his wife Norma file paperwork with the Department of Motor Vehicles requesting a

duplicate title for Regie. Norma was attempting to send a title release to the listed vehicle owner, but

accidently sent a tow notice. | asked Julio if he was attempting to claim a tow lien on the car, which he

replied no, he was just requesting a title for Regie as a favor. | advised Julio if he knows where the car is

to comply with the investigating officers. fulio denied knowing where the car was or having any physical |
contact with it besides towing it for Regie in 2022. | ended the call with lulio. i‘

On Monday July 1, 2024, | received a call from Kathy Jimenez regarding her husband Juan Jimenez's car
that was reported stolen, case 2406270114, Kathy stated she received a tow notice for Juan's car (1964
Impala). fuan is the registered owner for the car but allows other family members to use it whenever
they like. Kathy was in contact with a family members who assured her the car was still stored in a
garage, so Kathy didn't think the notice was legitimate. Kathy stated after receiving a certified letter
from ILC Towing, dated 03/15/2024, and confirming the car was missing, she contacted JLC Towing
regarding it. Kathy went to the location listed for JLC towing attempting to retrieve the car but was met
with challenges finding someone at the business or the car. Kathy made contact with Norma at JLC
towing (Norma Cruz). Kathy felt like Norma was being evasive on confirming they had possession of the
car, Norma told Kathy to contact lulio Cruz. Kathy asked about the car and Julio denied having it, stating
he only towed it from one location to another for the person known as Regie. Kathy stated when she met
Julio at District Five Police Station to file the stolen report, Julio asked her how much it would take for
her to leave this alone, Kathy told fulio she just wanted her car back. Kathy stated she would send me
photos of the car and a copy of the letter. | ended the call. The original stolen auto report has details
pertaining to this incident.

On Tuesday July 2, 2024, | called Kathy back and requested she send photos of the car, which Kathy

Printed On11/04/2025 ' Pagé 2 of 4 R ' ' Printed By. Félix, Cai"i::)s




Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W1 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:C2406270114 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-4965

confirmed she would, Kathy stated her brother's friend called LC Towing and asked Norma about the
car, which Norma told them, they had the car, | ended the call and contacted Jjulio. | asked Julio about
having the car. Julio stated someone called Norma acting like a lawyer and asking about the car, which
Norma said that person they should talk to her lawyer. The caller informad Norma they were not a
lawyer but a tow business owner, which Norma informed them, they did not have the car. Julio went on
to say the last time he seen the car was when he dropped it off at 2645 N. 44th Street. He only requested
a duplicate title to help Regie out. | advised Julio once again if he knew where the car was to inform
officers, which lulio denied any knowledge of the car or possession. The call was ended.

| contacted Investigator Adam Kramer at the Department of Transportation {D.0.T) and asked him about
any type of title request for the Impala. The documents Adam observed and informed me about did not
have a Regie as the applicant nor did it match what Julio stated they were requesting. | ended the call
with Adam.

On July 3, 2024, | sent a request for copies of the documents that D.O.T has on file, Documents are
pending.

A certified letter containing a tow notice would not need to be sent to the register vehicle owner if a
duplicate title was only being requested, and a non-consensual tow was not conducted. There is no city
tow record on file for a 1964 Impala matching this reported stolen vehicle.

On July 3, 2024, at 3:04P.M., | received a call from Julio, He stated Regie works at a Uhaul, located 4033
W. Custer Ave. julio stated he didn't have the car, if he did there would be a tow record {city tow
number) for it. We ended our call.

The emailed photos | received from Kathy are attached to this report.

. Photo of the car with damage, which was prior to the time it disappeared. Jullo shared with
Kathy.

»  Photo of the car repaired after it was reported stolen. lulio shared photo with Kathy.

+  Text between Kathy and Norma.

+  Certified letter sent to Juan Jimenez,

«  Tow notice sent to Juan Jimenez.

On 05/17/24, This case was referred to thre DA's office for reveiw, Both the Julio Cruz {(agent) and Norma
Cruz were listed as defendants for Theft False Representation and Resisting / Obstructing an officer,

District 5 investigating officer referred charges for theft- false representation against Julio Cruz and
Norma Cruz,

Printéd By'Felix', Carlos
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wi 53233
414-933-4444

Case #:02406270114 OtherEvent #: 25-1.P-4965

End of report.

Officer {2)
Reporting Offlcer; . Felix, Carlos {015476) 07/03/2024 13:16:00
Section: (Work Location): 27
Approving Offlcer: Velasquez, Guadalupe {018673) 11/03/2025 14:11:15

Sectlon: (Work Location): 04
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BUSINESS LICENSE PLAN OF OPERATION cel-busplan 5/12/2020
Office of the City Clerk License Division

200 E. Wells 5i. Room 105, Milwaukee, Wi 53202

{414) 286-2238 wew.milwaukee.gov/ticense e-mail address: license @milwaukee.goy

MILWAUKEE

T

1. Type of Business

Applying for:  [JExtended Hours (12AM to 5AM) - ifa food establishment, check all that apply: IjDeIIvgrv orive Thru [pining Room
[Cseif Service Laundry [Mmassage Establishment [ritting Station ‘ ‘
[20ther {supplemental application for specific license alse required) Q 57 FQ

Provide a detailed description of the type of business 6u plan on operating: C{}/ﬂ S% % .:J q;, .
T JowingStrice U oor [URliry— St NN XD
Do you have any experignce operating this type of business? { | No @ﬁs If yes, explain: ﬂw/ﬁfﬁ ,,/} ﬂ Yy &(ﬁ ”' ce Z Z@Z.-Z)

2. Business Operations

Proposed Opening Date: ﬁ{){?/Mf? C),%“‘"h‘j/%%’ L/,/WZ% [(ZW .

a.

b. Isthis prerriise under construction? iB/No [T ves Fyes, list estjmate& completion date:

¢ Isthis a franchise? Dklo [ Yes ‘ 7 : . . -

d. s this premises currently licensed? [ No E‘fes if yes, list type of Hcense:f S 7";9
e. Isthe ciirrent licensee operating? CNe @;5 If no, list date closed: .

f. Do you have future plans fer other businesses, licenses or permits at this locatlon? @ No []Yes

If yes, explfaln:

g Have you previously held an extended Hours License In Milwaukee? @’ No [ Ives

{f yes, list address{es):

h. Are ather businesses operating in the same buildihgi’ @'No \lj‘\-'es if yes, desc:r'ibe:

3. Litter & Noise

a. How are grounds kept clean? [ Sweep [7) Pressure Wash L} Pick Up Litter [other:
b. How often will grounds be cleaned? [Mpaily E3weekly [_}As Needed [IMonthly [_lother:
Grounds cleaned by: Biticensee [}Building Owner DEmpioyees [ JHired Maintenance [lother:
d. How are noise Issues prevented and/or addressed? [Csecurlty {_Imanager approaches customer(s) . [call police

[Isigns Posted DOther:ﬂwﬁgf/ “d//MYS /%%Lﬂd/}( f;iSM,Q—-

e. Wil a sound amplification system be used? BINe [Dves Ifyes, describe:

o

4. Smoking & Sanitation

a. Are there designated outdoor smoking areas? B’No []ves Ifyes, describe:

h. Number of Garbage Cans: inside: Locations: 7[{ / I

Outside: Locations:

¢. s acrowd controf barrier used? @ No [] Yes P If yes, describe:

d. How many restrooms are on the premises?

e. Name of solid waste contractor: [Jadvanced Dis{posa!'-ijWaSte Ménagerﬁenf@()ther: /2 0% %ﬂ/&(&




5. Security
a. Arethere onsite parking spaces? I:] No [E\’es If yes, how many? @ and describe the parking security

v Ok e Sftrve 1 Lymivons

b. Isthere afoading zone? @'N o[ Yes If ves, describe the loading area security plan;

c. Wil you have ficensed security on premise? @'No M Yes i yes, how many? and answer the foliowing:

What are their responsibilities?

Describe equipment used

List their License Number (s)
d. Wil there be security cameras? [ | No EYes If yes, how many? é and list {ocations: 4 Iél
Jév/{/ﬁ(]‘/ﬂ' Dustplirpg—
e, Wil searches/:dent;f!cation checks be done upon entry? @’No [Jves i yes, describe
6. Percentage of Sales (must total 100%)

Alcohol % Food % J "
Clgarettes, Electronlc Secondhand Merchandise Preclous Metals & Gems
. Vape Devices, % %
Entertainment —— Tobacco Preducts -—

Personal Services (such as tattoo, OO0
Salvaged Materials % ’ Other / %
Pawnbroker Activity % € body plercing, salon, tailar, h N
- {such as scrap metal) tanning, etc.) o Describe;
p =

7. Businesses/Licenses on the Premises (check all that apply):
Type 1

[J Full Service Restaurant [Jcafe/Coffee shop  {] Deli or Fast Food Restaurant [ private/fraternal/Veterans Club
"1 Night club [3 Tavern [ cocktall Lounge ] Teen Club
[ Banquet Hall {1 Sports Facility [T Bowling Alley
[ THotel/Motel:  Number of Floors: 1 Rooming House: Nﬁmber of Floors:
Number of Rooms: Number of Rooms:
Type 2 ] .
[7 uguor store [ corner store ] supermarket ] convenience Store
] Gas Station [ Amusement/ehenograph Distributor @ Recycling, Salvage or Towing

[ Personal Service Establishment [ Recording Studio

E} Used Car Dealer
’ {such as tattoo business, hair salon, tailor, etc)}

What other licenses/permits will you hold at this location? {check alt that apply)

[TJoceupancy Permit [] Clgarette, Tobacco, [ JGas statton [_JExtended Hours [“[class “B” Tavern [J weights & Measures
Electronic Vape Products

i_] Secondhand Dealer [ preclous Metal & Gem {Mother:

8. Legal Capacity (only if a Type 1 premises in #7 above)

Capacity {Call the Milwaukee Development Center at 414-286-8211 if you have guestions.)




9, Premises Descriptidn

a. identify alt area{s} of the premises that will be used in operating this business {Include areas used only for storage}:
[Ipatio [JBeerGarden [lSidewalk Café [IDeck [Rooftop

street P Other: b‘lﬂﬁ;ﬂf}( /5"3/)7/74 ﬂ/]ﬁi E%‘( é/dé\?g

4% Floor 132 Floor [Basement Storage
H¥0ther: Describe& &t/"j' ‘ 'J/ T {ﬂﬂ/ﬂ/ﬂuf"

b. Describe Location: [} Major Thoroughfare @Seccnda

c.' Mearest Major Cross Street: l’lzﬂ / ‘ll ¢~ ¢ Qﬂ/M

d. Describe Building: ] Free Standing Buflding [ strip matt [ Other:/( / f—

e. Describe Premises Structure: [ ] Single Story 7] Multi-Story - # of Stories
£ Describe Surrounding Area: [-Commercial [} Residential []industrial {] Other:

J other?¢ *@oor ’ﬂdg Lnsg Lo coreA-

g. Building Owner Namea—g'% 6- }/ Dﬁﬁéfﬁ?@"—“ Phone Number:

(1) 322/ 14S”

Building Owner Address:

3950 N. o lHin SE Milnolee

w1 537/2

10. Hours of Operation & Customers

Will customers be entering the premises? @’No E] Yes

Proposed Hours of Operation: Estimated Number Potential. Class B Tavern
Day of the Week o ) of Customers Age 2: nee ‘::zlz::s::igt?::\::
pen Time Close Time expected each day c f ite ‘None’
{include a.m. or pam.) | {include a.m. or p.m.) ustomers | {If none, write ‘None’)
Sunday (esed s A o & | Ak
Monday ‘5} M /ﬂ' O - W f Jirha
Tuesday W /dﬂ)ﬁ ] _,@4 %/ { ﬂ ﬂflﬂ_—
Wednesday mﬁ—ﬂ éﬂg L Oy S g
Thursday W e Q ﬂ )/ ’9 (Z@V s~
Friday P‘Mu @/}‘2_ - “@‘ aﬂ a/ ﬁ/ﬂl @ -
saturd ' ) o .
aturday Com_ (2o — a1 s~

An Extended Hours Establishment L
plercing, salon, tailor, tanning, ete),

cense Is required for any convenience store, fillin,
recording studio or restaurant which is open between the hours of 12:00a.m. 8

g station, persenal sefvice es:;ablishment (SIICI'; as tattoo, body
nd 5:00 a.m.

Class A 8:00 am to 9:00 pm Sunday thru Saturday

Class B:

Alcohol Establishments
permitted Hours of Operation:

6:00 am to 2:00 am Sunday thru Thursday, 6:00 am to 2:30 am Friday & Saturday

Entertainment Dutdoor Closing Hours: 10:00pm Sunday-Thursday;

12:00am Friday & Saturday; unless a different time, either earlier or later,
is established by the Common Council In its approval of the Hicensee's plan of operation.

11, ;ignature(s)

ya

(ke O — f

%ﬁ:re of Sole Prcprietoﬁﬁartner, or 20% or more Shareholder
{If there are no 20% or more shareholders,
Corporate Officer-print name/title and sign)

Signature of addi'ﬁfféipa’ﬁ

i
ner or 20% or more shareholder

See Application Information for a compiete list of all required application forms.




RECYCLING, SALVAGING OR TOWING PREMISES  cctrstorem 8/30/2022
LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division .
200 E, Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, Wi 53202

MILWAUKEE :
{414) 286-2238 e-mail address icense@milwaukee.gov

Legalsntity Name: S Towo i L R
. Business Address: 39%‘0 A, H‘D]‘!’U"\ S{- M M&M}K@e LLg_ 5”'6”2,_“_ B B {

Do you}[rrentty hold any licenses in the City of Mliwaukee? [N Yes Ifyes, list:

' Has any person on the apphcation ever had a licgnse relating to the activities licensed in Milwaukee Code of Ordmances Chapter 93
: denled not renewad suspended or revoked? Ne Fves

i
|

Pt yes, provide the circumstances and jurrsdlction in which the event occurred {including a record of any actions from the State !
: Department of Transpcrtatron ‘and Financial lnstitutions relating to suspenslons, revocations, forfeltures and warnings imposed by ;
these departments relating to the operatien of any automaotive sales business by the appt:cant) . X . |

I

:

3

I

i

i

T

Do you understand that you must failow alf recordkeeping, reportlng and operating regutatrons in MCO 93-43-49? [:]No Yes
" Do you understand that all records and reports rnust be available to the pohce department upon request? ) ' DNO B?e’s

 Business Operations

Check ail activities that apply: -

Provide the address within the City of anaukee where vehicies wﬁl be tuwed

" 285 M. Hholdmst

"Bl non- Cansensual Towing:

Junk/VaI_uabie. Metal: . E]Deaiin__g, $tqring and/or Transporting [Jremoving and/for Recycling
: . . . . . ) S oy
Waste Tires: [TDealing, Storing and/or Transporting [CIremoving and/ar Recycling =
ory ™ ey
. . T C . . Lo B N . S '_}(-; Bétadanny B
. Salvaged Motor Vehicle Parts: | DDeaimg,_Stor_lng and/or Transposting - [:]Rem,ovmg andfor Recycling | ‘{;‘ ;,- ;-.;: !
{including seco_n_dhand tires/batteries) ‘ ] ) : o . AT ey
: ) , i KON
; e - - e s e : — I K T
f Do you haVE an addltlonat yard(s) used for storage? B’No [Jves - E’,_}ig&-‘:‘ !
v I yes, prowde the address(es) be!ow and submit an additional 563 per yard: ez < 98T
1 .. .. (%] T I
i . .. . . - wi 7Y
5 U G - o m
! * How many motor vehicles will be, used m the business operatlons'-’ __é_w__ Prowde 1nforrnat|on for eash vehlcle on page 2,

! Requrred Sigrlattrre(s) .

' Soﬂe proprietor, RZrtner, or 20% of more Shareholder  “" - ’ Additional partnef % or more shareholder

i {H there are no 20% or more shareholders,
; Corporate Officer-print name/tltle and sign} ' ' B i o L

|

: Offfce Use Only' R o o Emtrals " Filed v i
:A e A e [OOSR Y S \. — B e i el -
App# | YD# 1 Termit s i Paid T U MPD : ;
. S | IO ORI ESMNENEE S L. [ ST, s e
DNS } LC ; cC ) i Mayor’s Signature . License # ]

§ P

i

R —

i - ; et et e




i Recvclmg, Salvagmg or Tow‘mg - Vehicle information 1
| (attach addltlonal pages as needed) e . oo e e,

l | Vehicle “Model: - Year : Ptate i —
Wonlse  RapD L-f&&@;%w__#___;__w BsysTs

S

w_ . US DOT # or W1 DOT operating ' ; Assigned Permlt #: |

] 5(',’11—'\/\) KM D.') ?Néyi 52007, __j““‘“"‘v 5%;%3 s

;! Veh[cle Make . Model: | Year:‘ . A; Plate # N

KDQ.@LQG_#_‘_,M:% mweé@owj_&&%_ﬁ_ﬂ_ﬂ__mmjﬂ%_-ﬁm_»_ ...... |
VIN #: Us pOT # o WL'DOT operating:-- i\ Assigned Permith: ¢

e e—

2,0 7WREALORGI SIS e SY0IA2D 1009003 ,4:/4.%__,

Weh.cie waker | Model: - '"f“"i véé"r":'“"f'_,__“__f— M—‘plateu . L

S DOT # or Wi DOT operatlng * L iagsigried Permits:

authority: |

| vin # v
; i authority:, = - oo b
i X oy R - - e .,.;u.{._ T Ll .,_,.,._,.,_._J,. e
| e e e b [ — . A _H_”Mw__@—a;_mﬁ_:;m_Awu_h,_—
] : vehicle Make: TModei i Year ' Plate #:
| | 5 i l
e s e T T RS Sy e e T
i VIN # i US DOT # or Wi DOT operating’ % Asslgned Permit-#:
i
{

1
!
i__m__r,_.#_.#_m_;:_.L__m;:_;._;;__;;4-;__-ﬁ__;#ﬂ_.;r__w_»'__ﬁ-__ﬁ;i_ R T
: S pOT # or Wi DOT operating [ Assigned Permit #:

| VIN # 5
i i authority:
}ﬁ e e e T TP e - R U e e e
[ Vehicle Make: Thedel: Year: T Ulate #:
f. 1 | |
e e e T e T 1
erIN # | . US DOT # or Wi DOT operating . Assigned Permit #: i
: authority: { \
e i e e T i e e T A e e T - |
Vehicie Make Modei Year Plate #
R e T T G 0T K of W DOT operating - " Assigned Permit #:
authority:
Vel-ﬂ‘r;ie‘Ma[;ce: s M-o'de‘li- - .' \}éar-: - 'P!a.t.e #
' VlNA#;k_ T T US DOT # or Wi I;OT operatingw B As.qgned PeFinit #: )
authority:
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